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Welcome and thanks for taking the time to review our Traditions® 2026 Product Catalog!

We are excited to share our latest lineup and give you a first look at the new products and innovations we’ve been working so hard to develop. 

At Traditions, innovation has always been at the heart of what we do, and our 2026 offerings reflect our continued commitment to advancing 

technology in the muzzleloading industry.

While we push forward with new and exciting designs, we never lose sight of the heritage that defines us. From classic sidelocks to modern in-

line muzzleloaders, we honor the traditions that started it all—while continuing to evolve to meet the needs of today’s hunters and shooters.

Our goal has always been simple: to offer something for everyone. Whether you’re a seasoned muzzleloader, a first-time shooter, or someone 

looking for the latest advancements, Traditions delivers a wide range of firearms and accessories built for performance, reliability, and value.

In addition to our muzzleloading lineup, our product family also includes the centerfire Outfitter G3, as well as industry-changing platforms like the 

NitroBolt® and NitroFire®—designed to redefine performance and convenience in the field.

We invite you to stay connected with us throughout the year. Follow Traditions on social media and join our email list for the most up-to-date 

product releases, announcements, and exclusive content.

Thank you for your continued support of Traditions. We’re proud of where we’ve been—and even more excited about where we’re going. We 

appreciate the opportunity to earn your business.

TO OUR CUSTOMERS:

TOM HALL
President of Traditions® Firearms
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VAPR™ TWIST BARREL
The VAPR™ Twist Barrel provides a 1:24" twist rate, which is a faster twist than the 
1:28" that was previously on the NitroFire®, Vortek StrikerFire® and Pursuit™ series. 
The faster twist will stabilize bullets, increase accuracy, and expand the range of 
bullet options that can be shot out of these muzzleloaders. 

TRADITIONS®  
& ACCURACY.
Traditions® consistently produces some  
of the most accurate muzzleloaders on the  
market. Many of our firearms are outfitted  
with features that provide proven accuracy  
well beyond 200 yards. You can rely on your  
Traditions® muzzleloader to be dead  
on accurate.

SAFETY IS ALWAYS FIRST.
Traditions® has put safety first & foremost when developing our muzzleloaders. Many of our firearms come with a Dual Safety System which is only on Traditions® firearms. You will not see this level of safety on our competitor’s 

guns. The Vortek StrikerFire® & the Vortek StrikerFire® LDR models are outfitted with a trigger block safety & an internal striker block safety. The NitroFire®, Pursuit™ XT, Buckstalker™ XT, Crackshot, and Outfitter G3 feature the Elite 
XT™ Trigger system with a rebounding hammer and manual cross block trigger safety. Traditions® has made safety standard & a priority in our firearms.

STRIKERFIRE 
SYSTEM 

No more external hammer! 
Simply slide the striker button 

forward until it locks & the rifle is 
cocked. This system allows for faster 

lock time, a crisp trigger, the ability to mount your scope closer to 
the bore & also operate with less weight.

ACCELERATOR  
BREECH PLUG™

The Accelerator Breech Plug™ 
removes easily by hand in just three 

full turns. To clean your  
muzzleloader or remove a load from the 

barrel, simply twist the breech plug three full rotations & it’s out! 
The Accelerator Breech Plug™ makes use of a flat face for even 
more consistent ignition & a heavy-duty O-ring that eliminates  
blow back.

ELITE XT™ 
TRIGGER

The Elite XT™ trigger 
system has a precise and 

accurate trigger pull, rebound-
ing hammer, and a manual cross 

block trigger safety. Available on Outfitter G3, Crackshot XBR, 
NitroFire®, Pursuit™ XT, and Buckstalker™ XT models.

TAC2™ 

TRIGGER
This clean-breaking, 

two-stage, creep-free, 
competition-style trigger is set 

to be accurate and consistent. It 
is only available on Vortek StrikerFire® models.

PREMIUM  
CERAKOTE  

COATING
Premium CeraKote  

Coating is 50x more corrosion 
resistant than stainless steel barrels. 

The Premium CeraKote Coating on both the barrel & frame was 
designed to provide a high quality, long lasting coating, with high 
corrosion protection & durability.

SPEED  
LOAD 

SYSTEM
This system allows for 

a bullet that is perfectly 
centered with the barrel  

rifling, allowing you easier bullet starting & more  
consistent groups.

QUICK-T™  
RAMROD  

HANDLE
The Quick-T™ Ramrod 

Handle functions like a  
palm saver & a t-handle all in  

one! The Quick-T™ Ramrod handle is available as an  
accessory or in a package with the replacement  
ramrod to fit your Traditions® muzzleloader!

DUAL  
SAFETY  

SYSTEM
Incorporates two safeties, 

making equipped break actions 
some of the safest  

muzzleloaders available. The trigger block safety is the  
most apparent as it is positioned on the trigger guard,  
like many centerfire rifles. The second safety is an internal 
hammer block safety that prevents the hammer from engaging 
the firing pin unless it has been manually cocked. 
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PERFORMANCE, VALUE & QUALITY.
Each year, the Traditions® team works to develop the most innovative & user-friendly firearms. Like you, we are hunters &  

shooters & understand what you are looking for in a firearm. We continue to take innovation to the next level by developing  

cutting-edge technology & have been recognized for this innovation with numerous awards and accolades.

TRADITIONS® TECHNOLOGY
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CONSISTENT, ACCURATE SHOTS
The Firestick™ is factory-manufactured and precision-measured so it will have the exact 

same load based on the selected powder charge every time. No inconsistency and no more 

wondering about how many pellets or grains you should use. Consistency leads to reliable 

accuracy. You’ll be using the exact load that is recommended for your NitroFire®. The system 

delivers convenience too. No hassles of pouring powder or playing with pellets. And, once you’ve 

shot your NitroFire® muzzleloader, simply throw away the used Firestick™.

CLEANER & CLEAN BURNING
The NitroFire® muzzleloader does not have a breech plug. You no longer have to remove your 

breech plug and make sure the fire channel is clear. There won’t be inconsistency due to fouling 

in your breech plug. This allows for increased accuracy and improved reliability. The Firestick™ is 

loaded with cleaner-burning Hodgdon Triple 8 powder which will provide less fouling compared to 

other powders on the market.

MOISTURE? NO PROBLEM!
The Firestick™ is impervious to moisture so there is no longer a worry about 

powder becoming inert due to condensation or weather. You can rely on the 

Firestick™ inside your NitroFire® muzzleloader to remain consistent every 

time no matter what Mother Nature throws at you. Any unused Firestick™ 

can also be stored for later use.

ELITE XT™ TRIGGER
The NitroFire® is equipped with Traditions® Elite XT™ trigger system. The Elite XT™ trigger system is  
designed with a rebounding hammer and a manual cross block trigger safety. The Elite XT™ trigger  
allows the action to be broken open with the cross bolt safety engaged which allows you to insert or  
remove your Firestick™ and view the chamber. 

SAFETY IS A #1 PRIORITY
Traditions® has always made safety a priority. The NitroFire® muzzleloader  

incorporates the Firestick™ system which eliminates accidentally 

overcharging the firearm. Only one Firestick™ can fit into the breech and 

since it is pre-measured all of the guesswork has been removed. The 

NitroFire® can easily be uncharged when crossing a fence, climbing into 

a treestand, or getting into a vehicle.  

FEDERAL PREMIUM® FIRESTICK™

REVOLUTIONARY BEGINS WITH TRADITIONS®

Traditions® has been a leader in the muzzleloading industry for years with their innovation. The NitroFire® is the first and best muzzleloader on the market that 
uses the Federal Premium® Firestick™ and now the NitroBolt® becomes the first bolt action platform to use the technology. Traditions® teamed up with Federal® 
and Hodgdon® to change muzzleloading forever with this revolutionary technology. The Firestick™ is an encapsulated powder charge containing Hodgdon Triple 8 
granular powder. It provides better consistency, improved reliability, increased safety, and is impervious to moisture. This encapsulated powder charge is available 
in different pre-measured charges. Simply load your bullet from the muzzle and seat it on a shelf within the barrel. This shelf provides a consistent seating point 
for the bullet. Break open your action or slide the bolt back and insert the Firestick into the breech. Once inserted, place a 209 primer into the primer pocket of the 
Firestick™ and close the action or bolt. Your NitroFire® or NitroBolt® is now loaded and ready to go! Traditions® NitroFire® or NitroBolt® muzzleloaders help to make 
muzzleloading safer, easier, and more consistent. Join the revolution!

NITROFIRE® BALLISTICS CHART
ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION CAL. BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT FIRESTICK CHARGE

VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 
COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A2000 Smackdown Bleed .50 .45 170 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1966 1782 1612 1456 1318 1201 1459 1199 981 801 656 545 -1.50 0.63 0.00 -3.97 -12.06 -25.17 .200

A2000 Smackdown Bleed .50 .45 170 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 2134 1940 1759 1590 1437 1301 1719 1421 1168 955 779 639 -1.50 0.41 0.00 -3.23 -9.91 -20.82 .200

A2000 Smackdown Bleed .50 .45 170 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 2314 2111 1919 1739 1572 1420 2022 1682 1390 1141 933 762 -1.50 0.23 0.00 -2.60 -8.09 -17.10 .200

A2001 Smackdown XR .50 .45 200 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1888 1706 1539 1388 1257 1150 1583 1292 1051 855 701 587 -1.50 0.76 0.00 -4.43 -13.40 -27.87 .196

A2001 Smackdown XR .50 .45 200 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 2074 1880 1699 1532 1382 1252 1911 1570 1282 1043 848 696 -1.50 0.49 0.00 -3.15 -10.72 -22.51 .196

A2001 Smackdown XR .50 .45 200 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 2256 2052 1860 1680 1515 1367 2261 1870 1536 1254 1020 830 -1.50 0.29 0.00 -2.80 -8.70 -18.40 .196

A2003 Smackdown XR .50 .45 230 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1683 1539 1408 1290 1191 1111 1447 1210 1012 851 724 630 -1.50 1.10 0.00 -5.47 -16.18 -33.02 .227

A2003 Smackdown XR .50 .45 230 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1956 1794 1642 1502 1374 1262 1954 1644 1378 1152 964 813 -1.50 0.61 0.00 -3.84 -11.54 -23.86 .227

A2003 Smackdown XR .50 .45 230 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 2059 1891 1734 1586 1451 1328 2165 1827 1535 1285 1075 901 -1.50 0.47 0.00 -3.37 -10.21 -21.18 .227

A2005 Smackdown XR .50 .45 250 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1794 1662 1538 1423 1319 1228 1787 1533 1313 1125 966 837 -1.50 0.84 0.00 -4.51 -13.32 -27.13 .262

A2005 Smackdown XR .50 .45 250 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1961 1820 1686 1561 1445 1338 2135 1839 1579 1353 1159 995 -1.50 0.57 0.00 -3.63 -10.83 -22.21 .262

A2005 Smackdown XR .50 .45 250 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 2133 1984 1842 1708 1581 1463 2526 2186 1884 1619 1388 1188 -1.50 0.36 0.00 -2.92 -8.84 -18.23 .262

A2007 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 250 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1794 1662 1538 1423 1319 1228 1787 1533 1313 1125 966 837 -1.50 0.84 0.00 -4.51 -13.32 -27.13 .262

A2007 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 250 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1961 1820 1686 1561 1445 1338 2135 1839 1579 1353 1159 995 -1.50 0.57 0.00 -3.63 -10.83 -22.21 .262

A2007 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 250 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 2133 1984 1842 1708 1581 1463 2526 2186 1884 1619 1388 1188 -1.50 0.36 0.00 -2.92 -8.84 -18.23 .262

A2009 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 275 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1738 1621 1511 1409 1315 1232 1845 1604 1394 1212 1056 927 -1.50 0.92 0.00 -4.72 -13.83 -27.97 .289

A2009 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 275 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1901 1775 1656 1544 1439 1343 2207 1925 1676 1456 1266 1102 -1.50 0.64 0.00 -3.79 -11.25 -22.90 .289

A2009 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 275 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 2080 1947 1820 1698 1584 1476 2642 2315 2022 1761 1532 1331 -1.50 0.41 0.00 -3.02 -9.07 -18.58 .289

A2011 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 305 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1680 1593 1511 1433 1360 1292 1912 1720 1547 1391 1253 1131 -1.50 0.98 0.00 -4.76 -13.77 -27.48 .383

A2011 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 305 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1846 1720 1602 1491 1388 1295 2308 2005 1739 1506 1306 1136 -1.50 0.73 0.00 -4.10 -12.13 -24.67 .383

A2011 Smackdown Carnivore .50 .45 305 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 2008 1875 1748 1628 1516 1411 2731 2381 2071 1796 1536 1349 -1.50 0.50 0.00 -3.33 -9.95 -20.36 .383

A2013 Smackdown MZX .50 .499 290 grain 80 Grain Equivalent 1670 1436 1243 1101 1006 938 1827 1352 1012 794 663 576 -1.50 1.38 0.00 -7.00 -21.16 -43.91 .250

A2013 Smackdown MZX .50 .499 290 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1850 1594 1372 1194 1068 983 2242 1665 1234 933 747 633 -1.50 0.99 0.00 -5.60 -17.31 -36.63 .250

A2013 Smackdown MZX .50 .499 290 grain 120 Grain Equivalent 1935 1670 1437 1244 1102 1006 2453 1827 1352 1013 795 663 -1.50 0.83 0.00 -5.06 -15.75 -33.59 .250

A2015B Smackdown MZ .50 .499 340 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1850 1737 1629 1528 1433 1344 2584 2277 2004 1762 1549 1365 -1.50 0.7 0.00 -4 -11.7 -23.6 .315

A2019 Smackdown Magnum MZ .50 .451 250 grain 100 Grain Equivalent 1800 1624 1483 1321 1201 1108 1799 1464 1188 969 801 681 -1.50 2.6 3.3 0.00 -8.3 -22.6 .195

FOR MORE BALLISTIC INFORMATION VISIT: WWW.TRADITIONSFIREARMS.COM/SUPPORT
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WORKS WITH THE FEDERAL PREMIUM® FIRESTICK™ SYSTEM

THE NITROBOLT® OFFER THE MOST ADVANCED MUZZLELOADING TECHNOLOGY AVAILABLE.
A true breakthrough in modern muzzleloading, the NitroBolt® pairs a bolt-action platform with Federal FireStick™ technology to deliver faster, safer, and more consistent 

performance. As the first and only bolt-action muzzleloader designed to use the FireStick system, NitroBolt® redefines ease of use and reliability.

Featuring a bolt-action design, 1:24" VAPR™ twist Chromoly steel barrel, and a precision-engineered platform, NitroBolt® achieves next-level accuracy when paired with the 

right load. Built tough and engineered for today’s muzzleloader hunter, it represents the next step forward in muzzleloading innovation.

MAIN FEATURES:
+	 Uses the convenient and precise 		
	 Federal Premium® Firestick™ to 		
	 easily charge or un-charge.

+	 24" Fluted & Tapered Chromoly  
	 Steel Barrel. 

+	 1:24" VAPR™ Twist barrel. 

+	 3/4-24 threaded barrel for muzzle brake.

+	 5/16-24 thread bolt handle. 
+	 Patented extractor for Firestick. 

+	 Cocking Indicator.
+	 Three locking lugs.
+	 Adjustable cheek piece. 
+	 Adjustable length of pull (13.75" to 14.5").
+	 Pillar bedded stock.
+	 Free floating barrel for increased accuracy. 
+	 Bolt can be disassembled in seconds for 	
	 cleaning with allen key. 
+	 Not Drilled & Tapped for Sights.

OTHER FEATURES:

Three Position Safety System
1:24" Twist Rifling
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Quick-T™ Ramrod Handle

21 3
Position 1: Locks the bolt into safe Position 2: Allows you to operate the  

bolt when the rifle is on safe for loading   
& unloading  
 

Position 3: Is the ready to fire position & 
safety is off

MODEL NO: CALIBER SCOPES STOCK BARREL ACTION
CR5-846604437 .50 3-9x40 Duplex Desert Web 24" Tungsten CeraKote Bolt
CR94660440 .50 — Black Synthetic 24" Tungsten CeraKote Bolt

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.

CR5-846604437

THREE-POSITION 
SAFETY:

CR94660440

WORLD'S ONLY 
FIRESTICK-CAPABLE 

BOLT ACTION
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PURSUIT XT™ FEATURES: OUTFITTER G3™ FEATURES:

CR53-846604537 – NITROFIRE ® 

MODEL NUMBER  CALIBER / TWIST SCOPES STOCK BARREL / IGNITION  OVERALL LENGTH AVG WT. (LBS) MSRP

CR846604534B* .50 / 1:24" — Veil Alpine Camo 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 7.1 lbs. $749.95

CR53-84660450 .50 / 1:24" 3.5-10x44 Duplex Black Synthetic 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 7.1 lbs. $759.95

CR84660450B* .50 / 1:24" — Black Synthetic 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 7.1 lbs. $654.95

CR53-846604537 .50 / 1:24" 3.5-10x44 Duplex Desert Web 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 7.1 lbs. $859.95

*Included One Piece Weaver-Style Scope Mount

NITROFIRE®  PRO SERIES

NITROFIRE® FEATURES:

OUTFITTER G3  PRO SERIES

MODEL NUMBER  STOCK  CALIBER / BARREL SPECS RATE OF TWIST SCOPE  OVERALL LENGTH AVG WT. (LBS) MSRP

CR5-456650T Black Synthetic 450 Bushmaster / 22" Tungsten CeraKote 1:16" 3-9x40 Duplex 37.5" 6.75 lbs. $709.95

CR5-476650T Black Synthetic .45-70 / 22" Tungsten CeraKote 1:20" 3-9x40 Duplex 37.5" 6.75 lbs. $709.95

CR5-356650WT Black Synthetic .35 Whelen / 22" Tungsten CeraKote 1:14" 3-9x40 Duplex 37.5" 6.75 lbs. $709.95

CR5-356650LT Black Synthetic 350 Legend / 22" Tungsten CeraKote 1:18.75" 3-9x40 Duplex 37.5" 6.5 lbs. $709.95

CR5-366650T Black Synthetic 360 Buckhammer / 22" Tungsten CeraKote 1:12" 3-9x40 Duplex 37.5" 6.75 lbs. $709.95

CR5-406650T Black Synthetic 400 Legend / 22" Tungsten CeraKote 1:16" 3-9x40 Duplex 37.5" 6.75 lbs. $709.95

Adjustable Cheekpiece
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BRAD FENSON
dropped this buck with the NitroBolt®.

+	 .50 Caliber. 

+	 Uses the convenient and precise Federal Premium® 	
	 Firestick™ to easily charge or un-charge.

+	 26" Ultralight Chromoly Tapered Fluted Barrel. 

+	 1:24" VAPR™ Twist barrel. 

+	 Elite XT™ Trigger System.

+	 Speed Load System – easy loading and perfect 	
	 centering of the bullet within the rifling which leads 	
	 to more consistent groups.

+	 Fast action release button.

+	 Quick Relief Recoil Pad.

+	 Premium CeraKote Finish on the outside of barrel.

+ 	.50 Caliber.

+ 	Improved & wider forend provides better grip.

+ 	26" Ultralight Chromoly Tapered Fluted Barrel with  
	 Premium CeraKote finish on the outside of the barrel. 

+ 	1:24" VAPR™ Twist. 

+ 	LT-1 Alloy Frame.

+	 Quick Relief Recoil Pad.

+	 Speed Load System – easy loading & more
	 consistent groups.

+ 	Fast action release button.

+ 	Extended ambidextrous hammer extension.

+ 	22" Chromoly Steel Barrel.

+	 Manual Trigger Block Safety.

+	 Steel Frame.

+	 Muzzle Brake.

+	 Elite XT™ Trigger.

+	 11 Degree Target Crown.

+	 Lightweight & maneuverable. 

+	 Patented QD Forend.

PRO SERIES®

Traditions® Pro Series offers a hunter or shooter all the bells and whistles they would be looking for in a firearm. This series provides 
the most full-featured option across 3 different product options. The adjustable length of pull provides spacers that can be added or 
removed and the adjustable cheek piece can be lowered or raised by simply turning the screw. With the adjustments able to be made, 
this allows for a more comfortable shooting experience. The threaded barrel allows for the option to add a muzzle brake to reduce 
recoil and for better control. The Pro Series is everything a hunter or shooter could want in their firearm!

Threaded Barrel

PRO SERIES MUZZLE BRAKE
The Pro Series Muzzle Brake fits the threaded barrel NitroBolt®, NitroFire®, and 
Pursuit™ XT Pro Series models. It meets SAAMI thread specifications and is 3/4-24. 
It is self timing so the user can time the muzzle brake themselves. Traditions® Pro 
Series Muzzle Brake is designed to reduce recoil without affecting accuracy and 
with side ports that allows for rapid smoke diversion which helps the shooter to stay 
on target. A brass ramrod extension is included so you can easily load your firearm 
without removing the brake. Traditions® Pro Series Muzzle Brake helps to balance the 
rifle and the Nitride finish provides protection against corrosion. 

A1660	 $109.95

MODEL NUMBER  CALIBER / TWIST SCOPES STOCK BARREL / IGNITION  OVERALL LENGTH AVG WT. (LBS) MSRP

R53-746604534 .50 / 1:24" 3.5-10x44 Duplex Veil Alpine Camo 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 6.5 lbs. $689.95

R53-74660450 .50 / 1:24" 3.5-10x44 Duplex Black Synthetic 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 6.5 lbs. $624.95

R74660450B* .50 / 1:24" — Black Synthetic 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 6.5 lbs. $499.95

R74665050B* .45 / 1:20" — Black Synthetic 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 6.5 lbs. $499.95

R53-746604537 .50 / 1:24" 3.5-10x44 Duplex Desert Web 26" Tungsten CeraKote / 209 42" 6.5 lbs. $689.95

*Included One Piece Weaver-Style Scope Mount

PURSUIT XT™  PRO SERIES

Adjustable Length of Pull
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#INNOVATIONNOTIMITATION 

NITROFIRE ACCESSORIES:

Traditions® award-winning NitroFire® muzzleloader is the first and best muzzleloader that uses the Federal Premium® Firestick™. Traditions teamed up with Federal Premium® and 
Hodgdon® to create collaborate on this technology. The Firestick™ is an encapsulated powder charge containing Hodgdon® Triple 8 granular powder. This encapsulated powder charge is  
available in different pre-measured charges. Simply load your bullet from the muzzle and seat it on a shelf within the barrel. This shelf provides a consistent starting point for the bullet. Break 
open your NitroFire® and insert your Firestick™ into the breech. Once inserted, place a 209 primer into the primer pocket of the Firestick™ and close the action. Your NitroFire® is now loaded 
and ready to go! Traditions® NitroFire® muzzleloader helps to make muzzleloading safer, easier, and more consistent. Join the NitroFire® revolution!

To learn more about the benefits of the NitroFire® and Firestick™ please see pages 6 and 7.

FIRST AND BEST MUZZLELOADER ON THE MARKET THAT  
WORKS WITH THE FEDERAL PREMIUM® FIRESTICK™ SYSTEM

WITH VAPR™ 
TWIST BARREL

NITROFIRE®

BREECH CLEANING KIT
NITROFIRE®

BULLET UNLOADING JAG
NITROFIRE®

BREECH BRONZE BRUSH
NITROFIRE®

BREECH NYLON BRUSH

A1950*	 $22.49 A1951*	 $12.49 A1952*	 $6.95 A1953*	 $6.95

All the essentials you’ll need to 
clean your NitroFire®! This kit 
includes a Bronze Brush, Nylon 
Brush, Unloading Jag, Cotton  
Swab, and Chamber Brush .

This ramrod extension attaches 
to your ramrod and lengthens it so 
you can easily remove a bullet from 
your NitroFire® muzzleloader.

This hard-scrubbing brush helps 
remove fouling quickly and easily. 
It is effective in cleaning your barrel  
without harming the rifling.

The brush is excellent for 
cleaning powder residue and 
fouling from your barrel.

CR5-843304434

MAIN FEATURES:
+	 Uses the convenient and precise 		
	 Federal Premium® Firestick™ to 		
	 easily charge or un-charge.

+	 26" Ultralight Chromoly Tapered 		
	 Fluted Barrel. 

+	 1:24" VAPR™ Twist barrel. 

+	 Elite XT™ Trigger System.

+	 Speed Load System – easy loading 	
	 and perfect centering of the bullet 	
	 within the rifling which leads to more 	
	 consistent groups.

+	 Fast action release button.

+	 Quick Relief Recoil Pad.

+	 Premium CeraKote Finish on the  
	 outside of barrel.

OTHER FEATURES:

Dual Safety System
209 Ignition
1:24" Twist Rifling
Drilled & Tapped for a Scope
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Quick-T™ Ramrod Handle

MODEL NO: CALIBER SCOPES STOCK BARREL IGNITION
CR84110440 .50 — Black Synthetic 26" SS CeraKote 209
CR5-84110440 .50 3-9x40 Duplex Black Synthetic 26" SS CeraKote 209
CR848804425 .50 — Veil Wideland 26" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 209
CR5-848804425 .50 3-9x40 Duplex Veil Wideland 26" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 209
CR841104416 .50 — MO Break-Up® Country™ Camo 26" SS CeraKote 209
CR5-841104416 .50 3-9x40 Duplex MO Break-Up® Country™ Camo 26" SS CeraKote 209
CR843304434 .50 — Veil Alpine Camo       26" Sniper Grey CeraKote           209
CR5-843304434    .50 3-9x40 Duplex  Veil Alpine Camo       26" Sniper Grey CeraKote           209
CR846604437 .50 — Desert Web 26" Tungsten CeraKote         209
CR5-846604437 .50 3-9x40 Duplex  Desert Web 26" Tungsten CeraKote   209

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.

CR848804425

CR5-841104416

21 3
Load your saboted projectile from the 
muzzle with your ramrod and seat it on a shelf 
within the barrel. This provides a consistent 
starting point.

Break open the action on the NitroFire®  
and insert the Firestick ™ into the breech.

Place a 209 primer into the primer pocket of 
the Firestick™.

HOW TO LOAD THE NITROFIRE®:

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*
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VAPR™ TWIST BARREL
The new VAPR™ Twist Barrel provides a 1:24" twist rate, which is a faster twist than the 1:28" that was  

previously on the NitroFire®, Vortek StrikerFire® and Pursuit™ series. The faster twist will stabilize bullets, increase 

accuracy, and expand the range of bullet options that can be shot out of these muzzleloaders. 15
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JOIN THE HAMMERLESS REVOLUTION.
Traditions® Vortek StrikerFire® is equipped with a 1:24" VAPR twist barrel. This faster twist rate will stabilize bullets, increase accuracy, and expand the range of 

bullet options that can be shot out of this muzzleloader. The Vortek StrikerFire® also incorporates the TAC-2™ Trigger system, 28 or 30" chromoly steel barrel, Hogue™  

comfort-grip over molding, and many other features to make this an excellent muzzleloader for all skill levels who demand an accurate, innovative firearm.

TAC2TM TRIGGER.
The TAC2™ Trigger is a clean-breaking, 

two-stage, competition-style trigger.

Redesigned, recoil-reducing 
buttstock & buttpad

DAN SCHMIDT
of Deer & Deer Hunting harvested this buck with the NitroBolt®!

R56110460

R568804625

MAIN FEATURES:
+ 	 .45 or .50 caliber options.

+	 Patented StrikerFire System – 
	 no external hammer.

+ 	 StrikerFire Button – simply push 
	 button forward until it locks to 
	 cock the gun. 

+ 	 1:24" VAPR™ Twist Barrel  
	 on .50 caliber models.

+ 	 1:20" twist on .45 caliber models.

+ 	 Recessed de-cocking button.

+ 	 TAC2™ Trigger – two-stage trigger. 

+ 	 Weighs between 6 and 6.5 pounds depending on 	
	 barrel length.

+ 	 30" or 28" Ultralight Chromoly Tapered Fluted Barrel.  

+ 	 LT-1 Alloy Frame.

+ 	 Hogue™ Comfort-Grip Overmolding.

+ 	 Premium CeraKote Finish on the outside of the barrel.

+	 Redesigned, recoil-reducing buttstock & buttpad.

OTHER FEATURES:

Accelerator Breech Plug™
Dual Safety System
209 Ignition
Drilled & Tapped for a Scope
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Quick-T™ Ramrod Handle

R5-566604637

MODEL NO: SERIES CALIBER / TWIST SCOPE / SIGHTS STOCK BARREL IGNITION
R56110460 Regular .50 / 1:24" — Black Synthetic 28" SS CeraKote 209
R5-56110460 Regular .50 / 1:24" 3-9x40 Duplex Black Synthetic 28" SS CeraKote 209
R568804625 Regular .50 / 1:24" — Veil Wideland 28" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 209
R5-568804625 Regular .50 / 1:24" 3-9x40 Duplex Veil Wideland 28” Burnt Bronze CeraKote 209
R59110460 LDR .50 / 1:24" — Black Synthetic 30" SS CeraKote 209
R59115060 LDR .45 / 1:20" — Black Synthetic 30" SS CeraKote 209
R56115060 Regular .45 / 1:20" — Black Synthetic 28" SS CeraKote 209
R59110460S LDR .50 / 1:24" Williams™ FO Black Synthetic 30" SS CeraKote 209
R5-566604637 Regular .50 / 1:24" 3-9x40 Duplex Desert Web 28" Tungsten CeraKote 209

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.
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NORTHWEST SERIES
Specifically designed for hunters in the Northwestern part of the United States, these rifles feature an exposed musket nipple & open sights to meet state-specific 
regulations. Available in the Pursuit™ XT & Buckstalker™ XT series, there is a model & price point for everyone. All Northwest models feature an Accelerator 
Breech Plug™ that removes by hand & requires no tools. Traditions® has made sure you can have an accurate, lightweight, & legal muzzleloader all in one!

R796604437WAWP
PURSUIT™ XT LDR

MODEL  
NUMBER

MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE
CALIBER / 

BARREL LENGTH
RATE OF  
TWIST

SIGHTS RAMROD
OVERALL  
LENGTH

AVERAGE  
WEIGHT (LBS.)

RETAIL

R79110440WA Pursuit™ XT LDR Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 30" SS CeraKote 1:24" William™ FO Aluminum 46" 6.1 lbs. $509.95

R796604437WAWP Pursuit™ XT LDR Desert Web Break-Open .50 / 30" Tungsten CeraKote 1:24" Globe Front Peep Sight Aluminum 46" 6.1 lbs. $509.95

R748804425WA Pursuit™ XT Veil Wideland Break-Open .50 / 26" BB CeraKote 1:24" William™ FO Aluminum 42" 5.75 lbs. $539.95

R74110440WA Pursuit™ XT Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" William™ FO Aluminum 42" 5.75 lbs. $469.95

R72110840WA Buckstalker™ XT Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 24" SS CeraKote 1:28" William™ FO Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $379.95

PURSUIT™ XT FEATURES:
+ 	Improved & wider forend provides better grip.

+ 	26" or 30" Ultralight Chromoly Tapered Fluted Barrel with Premium
	 CeraKote Finish on the outside of the barrel.

+ 	LT-1 Alloy Frame.

+	 Speed Load System – easy loading & more consistent groups.

+ 	Fast action release button. 

+ 	1:24" VAPR™ Twist Rifling

+	 Williams™ Fiber-Optic Sights

+	 Magnum Musket Ignition

BUCKSTALKER™ XT FEATURES:
+ 	24" Chromoly Barrel with Premium CeraKote Finish  
	 on outside of barrel.

+ 	Speed Load System – easy loading & more consistent groups.

+ 	Lightweight & maneuverable.

+ 	Fast action release button. 

+ 	1:28" Twist Rifling.

+	 TRUGLO® Fiber Optic Sights

OTHER FEATURES:
Accelerator Breech Plug™
Dual Safety System
Drilled & Tapped for a Scope
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Quick-T™ Ramrod Handle

R5-741104416

MAIN FEATURES:
+ 	.50 caliber.

+ 	Improved & wider forend provides better grip.

+ 	26" Ultralight Chromoly Tapered Fluted Barrel with  
	 Premium CeraKote finish on the outside of the barrel. 

+ 	1:24" VAPR™ Twist. 

+ 	LT-1 Alloy Frame.

+	 Quick Relief Recoil Pad.

+	 Speed Load System – easy loading & more consistent groups.

+ 	Fast action release button.

+ 	Extended ambidextrous hammer extension.

OTHER FEATURES:
Accelerator Breech Plug™
Dual Safety System
Williams™ Metal Fiber-Optic Sights (on select models)

209 Ignition
Drilled & Tapped for a Scope
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Quick-T™ Ramrod Handle

The Pursuit™ series has long been a fixture in Traditions® line. Outfitted with the VAPR™ Twist barrel, it has a 1:24" twist. The faster 
twist will stabilize bullets, increase accuracy, and expand the range of bullet options that can be shot out of the Pursuit™ XT. Additionally, the 
Pursuit™ XT has been upgraded to the Elite XT™ Trigger system which has a precise and accurate trigger pull, rebounding hammer, and a 
manual cross block trigger safety. These upgrades along with standard features like the Chromoly steel barrel, Dual Safety System, and Speed 
Load System make the Pursuit™ XT the most feature-rich mid-level option on the market.

R5-74110440

R748804425

On page 16

SMACKDOWN®

CARNIVORE™

BULLETS
Page 47

MODEL NO: CALIBER / TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES STOCK BARREL / IGNITION
R5-74110440 .50 / 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Black Synthetic 26" SS CeraKote / 209

R5-741104416 .50 / 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex MO Break-Up® Country™ 26" SS CeraKote / 209

R74110440S .50 / 1:24" Williams™ FO — Black Synthetic 26" SS CeraKote / 209

R748804425 .50 / 1:24" — — Veil Wideland
26" Burnt Bronze  
CeraKote / 209

R748804425S .50 / 1:24" Williams™ FO — Veil Wideland
26" Burnt Bronze  
CeraKote / 209

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.

ELITE XT TRIGGER
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The Buckstalker™ XT is an excellent choice for all hunters and those looking for an affordable, accurate muzzleloader.   
With a premium-grade Chromoly steel barrel, this allows the Buckstalker™ XT to be lightweight, yet accurate and strong.  
The Buckstalker™ XT is outfitted with the Elite XT™ Trigger system which is an upgraded trigger that has a rebounding hammer,  
precise trigger pull, and manual cross block trigger safety. Thanks to the 24" barrel, this compact and maneuverable firearm is perfect 
for any situation from shots in dense brush to long shots across fields. With many other features included, the Buckstalker™ XT is an 
excellent, accurate, value-packed muzzleloader.

R5-721108432

MODEL NO: CALIBER SIGHTS SCOPES STOCK BARREL / IGNITION
R5-72000840 .50 — 3-9x40 Duplex Black Synthetic 24" Blued / 209

R5-721108432 .50 — 3-9x40 Duplex Next Wyld 24" SS CeraKote / 209

R721108432 .50 — — Next Wyld 24" SS CeraKote / 209

R72000840 .50 — — Black Synthetic 24" Blued / 209

RY72000840 .50 — — Black Synthetic – LOP 13" 24" Blued / 209

R72000840S .50 TRUGLO® FO — Black Synthetic 24" Blued / 209

R16-72000840 .50 — 1-Power Scope Black Synthetic 24" Blued / 209

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.

R5-72000840

R721108432

MAIN FEATURES: OTHER FEATURES:
+ 	24" Chromoly Steel barrel with Premium CeraKote Finish  
	 on outside of barrel (on select models).

+ 	LT-1 Alloy Frame with Premium CeraKote Finish (on select models).

+ 	Speed Load System – easy loading & more consistent groups.

+ 	Lightweight & maneuverable.

+ 	Accurate up to 200+ yards.

+ 	Compact model available. Reduced LOP – 13" (RY72000840).

+ 	Fast action release button. 

+ 	Extended ambidextrous hammer extension.

On page 16

ELITE XT TRIGGER

Accelerator Breech Plug™
Dual Safety System
TRUGLO® Fiber-Optic Sights (on select models)

209 Ignition
1:28" Twist Rifling
Drilled & Tapped for a Scope
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Quick-T™ Ramrod Handle

Want to get out in the field faster? Pick up a Traditions® Redi-Pak™ & have everything  
you need to start your muzzleloading experience! Redi-Paks™ come equipped with the  

necessary accessories to accompany your muzzleloader including a flask, patches, cleaner,  
brushes, ball starter, ammo & loaders. The only thing you’ll need to pick up is the powder & primers.

RC5-72000840BUCKSTALKERTM XT READY-TO-HUNT
INCLUDES:
+	 Buckstalker™ .50 caliber – Black / Blued  
	 with 3-9x40 Scope.

+	 Bronze Brush.

+	 Round Handle Composite Ball Starter.

+	 (25) Cleaning patches. 

+	 (3) Tubes TPF Hunter Bullets.

+	 (2) Speed Loaders.

+	 EZ Clean™ Bore Solvent 4 oz. 

+	 EZ Clean™ Breech Plug Grease. 

+	 Nylon Breech Brush.

RS72000840BUCKSTALKERTM XT REDI-PAKTM

INCLUDES:
+	 Buckstalker™ .50 caliber – Black / Blued.

+	 .50 caliber Cleaning Jag.

+	 Black Composite Round Handle 
	 Ball Starter.

+	 (25) Cleaning patches.

+	 (3) Tubes of TPF Hunter bullets.

+	 (2) Universal Fast Loaders.

+	 209 Capper.

+	 In-Line Nipple Pick.

+	 EZ Clean™ Breech Plug & Nipple Thread Lube.

+	 EZ Clean™ Bore Spray Solvent.

+	 Nylon Breech Brush.

RS3200850 RS391050
DEERHUNTERTM REDI-PAKTM SHEDHORNTM REDI-PAKTM

INCLUDES:
+	 Deerhunter™ .50 caliber – Black / Blued.

+	 Ball Puller.

+	 .50 caliber Cleaning Jag.

+	 Black Composite Round Handle Ball Starter.

+	 (25) Cleaning patches.

+	 (3) Tubes of TPF Hunter bullets.

+	 Flintlock Pan Primer.

INCLUDES:
+	 ShedHorn™ .50 Caliber – Black/Blued

+	 Ball Puller.

+	 .50 caliber Cleaning Jag.

+	 Black Composite Round Handle Ball Starter.

+	 (25) Cleaning patches.

+	 (12) Smackdown® MZX™ Non-Jacketed 50 cal. 
	 300 gr bullets.

+	 (2) Universal Fast Loaders.

+	 Cleaning Pick. 

+	 Composite Powder Measure.

+	 EZ Clean™ Bore Spray Solvent.

+	 Nylon Breech Brush. 

+	 Flask.

+	 Patch Puller Worm. 

+	 (2) Universal Fast Loaders.

+	 Composite Powder Measure. 

+	 Musket Capper.

+	 Anti-Seize Stick.

+	 EZ Clean™ Bore Solvent 4oz. 

+	 Flask.

RS382050
PA PELLETTM ACCELERATOR REDI-PAKTM

INCLUDES:
+	 PA Pellet™ Accelerator .50 caliber – Black / Blued.

+	 Ball Puller.

+	 .50 caliber Cleaning Jag.

+	 Black Composite Round Handle Ball Starter.

+	 (25) Cleaning patches.

+	 (3) Tubes of TPF Hunter bullets.

+	 Flintlock Pan Primer.

+	 (2) Universal Fast Loaders.

+	 Cleaning Pick. 

+	 Composite Powder Measure.

+	 EZ Clean™ Bore Spray Solvent.

+	 Nylon Breech Brush. 

+	 Flask.

MODEL 
NUMBER MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / 

BARREL LENGTH
RATE OF  
TWIST SCOPE SIGHTS RAMROD OVERALL  

LENGTH
AVERAGE  

WEIGHT (LBS.) RETAIL

RS72000840 BuckstalkerTM XT Synthetic Black Break-Open .50 / 24" Blued 1:28" — — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $374.95

RS5-72000840 BuckstalkerTM XT Synthetic Black Break-Open .50 / 24" Blued 1:28" 3-9x40 Duplex — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $469.95

RS382050 PA PelletTM Ultralight Synthetic Black Flintlock .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" — Williams™ FO Aluminum 42" 7 lbs. $659.95

RS3200850 DeerhunterTM Synthetic Black Flintlock .50 / 24" Blued 1:48" — Williams™ FO Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $519.95

RC5-72000840 
(Boxed)

BuckstalkerTM XT Synthetic Black Break-Open .50 / 24" Blued 1:28" 3-9x40 Duplex — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $459.95

RS391050 ShedHorn™ Synthetic Black Musket  .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:28" — Williams™ FO Aluminum 42" 6 lbs. $624.95

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.
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The Outfitter G3 is a break-action single shot cartridge rifle. It is the perfect choice for whitetail and large game hunting! With a 22" or 
16.5" Premium Chromoly steel barrel, the Outfitter G3 is lightweight, easy to carry, and extremely accurate. The muzzle brake incorporated on 
the 360 Buckhammer, 45/70, 450 Bushmaster, 350 Legend, 35 Whelen, and 400 Legend calibers helps to reduce recoil. Safety is a priority 
for Traditions and they’ve incorporated the Elite XT™ Trigger and Dual Safety System. Available in a variety of calibers, the Outfitter G3 is what 
you’ll want with you on your next hunt!

SINGLE-SHOT CARTRIDGE RIFLE
TAKEDOWN

OUTFITTER™ G3 TAKEDOWN FEATURES:
+ 	22" or 16.5" Chromoly Steel Barrel.

+	 Manual Trigger Block Safety.

+	 Steel Frame.

+	 Muzzle Brake comes on  
	 450 Bushmaster, 35 Whelen,  		
	 45/70,  350 Legend, 400 Legend, 
	 & 360 Buckhammer.

+	 Elite XT™ Trigger.

+	 11 Degree Target Crown.

+	 Drilled & Tapped.

+	 Lightweight & maneuverable.

+	 Excellent for smaller framed shooters.  

+	 Patented QD Forend available on  
	 select models.

Patented Quick Detach Forend 
available on select models.

ELITE XT™ TRIGGER
The Outfitter G3 is equipped with Traditions® Elite XT™ trigger 
system. The Elite XT™ trigger system is designed with a rebounding 
hammer and a manual cross block trigger safety. The Elite XT™ 
trigger allows the action to be broken open with the cross bolt 
safety engaged which allows you to load or unload your Outfitter G3 
and view the chamber.

OUTFITTER™ G3 FEATURES:
+ 	22" Chromoly Steel Round Barrel.
+	 Manual Trigger Block Safety & 		
	 Rebounding Hammer.
+	 Steel Frame.

+	 Elite XT™ Trigger. 
+	 Threaded Muzzle 

+	 11 Degree Target Crown.

+	 Lightweight & maneuverable.

+	 Does not come with a Muzzle Brake.  

+	 Non-Takedown Model

MODEL NO: STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE  
OF TWIST SCOPE OVERALL / 

LEN.
AVG.  

WT. (LBS) RETAIL

CR350030L Black Synthetic Break-Open 350 Legend / 22" Blued 1:18.75" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $479.95

CR5-350030L Black Synthetic Break-Open 350 Legend / 22" Blued 1:18.75" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $579.95

CR350030W Black Synthetic Break-Open .35 Whelen / 22" Blued 1:14" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $479.95

CR5-350030W Black Synthetic Break-Open .35 Whelen / 22" Blued 1:14" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $579.95

CR470030 Black Synthetic Break-Open .45-70 / 22" Blued 1:20" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $479.95

CR5-470030 Black Synthetic Break-Open .45-70 / 22" Blued 1:20" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $579.95

CR450030 Black Synthetic Break-Open .450 Bushmaster / 22" Blued 1:16" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $479.95

CR5-450030   Black Synthetic   Break-Open .450 Bushmaster / 22" Blued 1:16" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5"              6.25 lbs.           $579.95

CR400030L Black Synthetic   Break-Open .400 Legend / 22" Blued 1:16" — 37.5"              6.25 lbs.           $479.95

CR5-400030L Black Synthetic Break-Open .400 Legend / 22" Blued 1:16" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $579.95

OUTFITTER™ G3

MODEL NO: STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE  
OF TWIST SCOPE OVERALL / 

LEN.
AVG.  

WT. (LBS) RETAIL

CR351130WT* Black Synthetic Break-Open .35 Whelen / 22" CeraKote** 1:14" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $545.95

CR5-351130WT* Black Synthetic Break-Open .35 Whelen / 22" CeraKote** 1:14" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $635.95

CR471130T* Black Synthetic Break-Open .45-70 / 22" CeraKote** 1:20" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $545.95

CR5-471130T* Black Synthetic Break-Open .45-70 / 22" CeraKote** 1:20" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $636.95

CR351130R* Black Synthetic Break-Open .35 Rem / 22" CeraKote 1:14" — 37.5" 6.1 lbs. $545.95

CR5-351130R* Black Synthetic Break-Open .35 Rem / 22" CeraKote 1:14" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $636.95

CR451130T* Black Synthetic Break-Open 450 Bushmaster / 22" CeraKote** 1:16" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $545.95

CR5-451130T*   Black Synthetic   Break Action   450 Bushmaster / 22" CeraKote** 1:16" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5"              6.25 lbs.           $636.95

CR301130T* Black Synthetic   Break Action   300 AAC Blackout / 16.5" CeraKote     1:7"       — 32" 6.1 lbs.           $545.95

CR5-301130T* Black Synthetic Break-Open 300 AAC Blackout / 16.5" CeraKote     1:7"       3-9x40 Duplex Scope 32" 6.1 lbs. $636.95

CRY301130T* Black Synthetic Break-Open
300 AAC Blackout / 16.5" CeraKote 

Youth Model - LOP 13"
1:7" — 32" 6.1 lbs. $545.95

CR351130LT* Black Synthetic Break-Open 350 Legend / 22" CeraKote** 1:18.75" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $636.95

CR5-351130LT* Black Synthetic Break-Open 350 Legend / 22" CeraKote** 1:18.75" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $636.95

CR361130T* Black Synthetic Break-Open 360 Buckhammer / 22" CeraKote**     1:12" — 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $545.95

CR5-361130T* Black Synthetic Break-Open 360 Buckhammer / 22" CeraKote**     1:12" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5" 6.25 lbs. $636.95

CR401130T*   Black Synthetic   Break Action   400 Legend / 22" CeraKote**  1:16" — 37.5"              6.25 lbs.           $545.95

CR5-401130T* Black Synthetic   Break Action   400 Legend / 22" CeraKote** 1:16" 3-9x40 Duplex Scope 37.5"              6.25 lbs.           $636.95

* Comes equipped with patented QD Forend    **Comes with Muzzle Break

OUTFITTER™ G3 TAKEDOWN
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Traditions® Crackshot™ XBR™ is the ultimate package which comes with a .22 caliber single shot Crackshot™ rifle, arrow-launching 
XBR™ upper, 4x32 scope, and three Traditions® Firebolt™ Arrows. This gun is lightweight and easy to carry. This firearm features the Elite XT™ 
Trigger system which has a precise and accurate trigger pull, rebounding hammer, and manual cross block trigger safety. The XBR™ system allows you 
to shoot an arrow out of your Crackshot™ rifle and changes your platform into a whole new gun! The XBR™ upper features an inner barrel which you 
slide the hollow end of your Traditions® Firebolt™ 2216 aluminum arrow over until it reaches the end of the barrel. The inner barrel is protected by an outer 
shroud. Simply load your arrow, break open the action, and put in a .27 caliber Traditions® XBR™ Powerload. Continue by closing up the action, taking the 
safety off, cocking the hammer, and firing at your target. You’ll experience increased accuracy thanks to the arrow being pulled from the front and this rifle 
has roughly a decibel of 85. With up to 385 FPS, this package is excellent for adults, youth, and anyone who may be disabled. 

MODEL NO: STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. SCOPE OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL
CRX6-220060 Black Synthetic Break-Open .22 / 16.5" Blued and .27 / 20" Blued 4x32 Scope 32" / 37.5" 4 lbs. $649.95

CRX6-2200621 Realtree Edge™ Break-Open .22 / 16.5" Blued and .27 / 20" Blued 4x32 Scope 32" / 37.5" 4 lbs. $739.95

MODEL NO: DESCRIPTION RETAIL
A2216 Traditions® QD Quiver $54.95

A2217 Traditions® Firebolt™ 16" Aluminum 2216 Arrows – 6 pack $69.95

A27500 Traditions® XBR™ Powerloads .27 Caliber – 100 pack $28.95

MAIN FEATURES: ACCESSORIES:
+ 	Package includes a Crackshot™ .22 cal single shot rifle, 	 	
	 XBR™ Upper, 4x32 scope, and (3) Firebolt™ arrows.

+	 Fires the Traditions® 2216 Firebolt™ Arrow.

+ 	385 FPS and 94 ft-lbs. of kinetic energy at 30 yards. 

+	 Effective kill energy out to 70 yards.

+	 Consistent shot placement.

+	 Manual safety.

+ 	Lightweight & easy to carry. 

+ 	Elite XT™ Trigger System.
A27500 A2217 A2216

CRX6-220060

4x32 SCOPE RETICLE

50 yds.

30 yds.

40 yds.

60 yds.

FPS

UP TO

ELITE XT™ TRIGGER
The Elite XT™ trigger system is designed with a rebounding hammer and a 

manual cross block trigger safety. 

Snap caps are made to protect your firearms by relieving the stress on your firing pins & firing pin springs. When you  
safely store your unloaded gun, put a snap cap in the chamber & fire your gun to allow the firing pin to lay at rest. This will help 
prevent firing pins from breaking in the future.

Snap caps are also a great tool to practice dry firing your guns to teach safe gun handling, improve your shooting skills & 
tune your trigger.

PLASTIC SHOTGUN
MODEL  
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  

PER PACKAGE RETAIL

ASG410 .410 Gauge 2 $11.49
ASG20 20 Gauge 2 $11.49
ASG16 16 Gauge 2 $11.49
ASG12 12 Gauge 2 $11.49
ASG10 10 Gauge 2 $11.49

PLASTIC RIFLE
MODEL  
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  

PER PACKAGE RETAIL

ASC65C 6.5 Creedmore 2 $13.49
ASC223 .223 Caliber 2 $13.49
ASC270 .270 Caliber 2 $13.49
ASC308 .308 Caliber 2 $13.49
ASC4570 .45 / 70 Caliber 2 $13.49
ASC76239 7.62 x 39 Caliber 2 $13.49
ASC22 .22 / .17 HMR 12 $9.49

PLASTIC HANDGUN
MODEL  
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  

PER PACKAGE RETAIL

ASA32 .32 ACP 6 $23.95
ASC380 .380 ACP 5 $23.95
ASC38 .38 Special 6 $23.95
ASM9 9mm 5 $23.95
ASC357 .357 Mag. 6 $23.95
ASC40 .40 S&W 6 $23.95
ASM10 10mm 6 $23.95
ASC44 .44 Mag. 6 $23.95
ASA45 .45 ACP 5 $23.95
ASC4440 .44 / 40 6 $23.95
ASC45 .45 LC 6 $23.95

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of  
California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go  
to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.

PISTOLS

A real value in a light duty 6mm caliber  
blank gun. The styling & heft make this starter 
gun handle like a conventional cartridge revolver. 
Made up of a solid barrel with a red plug to 
identify that it is a safe barrel. Loads seven (7) 
crimped 6mm acorn blank cartridges. Double & 
single action.

BP6000	 Composite		  $79.95

314 STARTER  
GUN 6MM & .22  
CALIBER CRIMPED

A blank pistol with the strength to stand  
up to frequent use & for those who prefer a  

larger, more hand-filling pistol. This deluxe blank  
pistol has the heft & balance of many conventional  

pistols. A solid barrel with a red plug identifies that  
the barrel is safe & is not a real gun. The cylinder swings  

out for loading the five (5) 209 shotgun primers. Comes in a  
handy plastic, foam lined storage & carrying case.

	BP6001	 Metal			   $124.95
	

COMPETITIVE  
STARTER GUN
FIRES 209 SHOTGUN PRIMERS.
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REVOLVERS
YANKEE REVOLVERS 
Union Army soldiers relied on many different types of sidearms for short range & close quarters 
combat. The revolver was unique in that it had the ability to fire several rounds per minute before having 
to reload. Revolvers were typically issued to officers & mounted soldiers, however some were purchased 
privately or found on the battlefield by infantryman. The 1851 Navy Revolver is distinguished by it's 
octagonal barrel & lever style loader. The 1851 helped to begin both the expansion of the West & the Civil 
War. The 1851 Navy is commonly considered to be one of gunfighter “Wild Bill” Hickok’s favorite handguns.

FR185118
1851 Navy Engraved  .44 caliber

FR18511
1851 Navy  .44 caliber
ALSO AVAILABLE:
FR1851136  .36 caliber

FR18514
Wildcard  .36 caliber

FR18512
1851 Navy  .44 caliber

FR186152
US Marshall  .36 caliber

FR185117
1851 Navy Engraved  .44 caliber

REBEL REVOLVERS 
Although the resourcefully equipped Confederate solider could not 
compete with Union repeating rifles, it was a different story when it came 
to revolvers. These handguns did not typically require special ammunition, 
making them easy for Southern troops to acquire & operate.

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.

Engraved Frame

Simulated Stag Grip

1858 NEW ARMY REVOLVERS 
Designed to be the future of revolvers, the top strap, full frame design made the 1858 New Army Revolver one of the 
strongest available. During the Civil War, its 8" barrel (with the exception of the 1858 Bison Revolver) & reliability made it highly 
sought after.

1858 BISON 
This modern interpretation of the Model 1858 brings 
a new dimension to black powder revolvers. The 12" 
octagonal barrel & adjustable sights makes the Bison 
different from all the rest.

1860 ARMY REVOLVERS 
Recognized as the mainstay of the Union Army, the 1860 was ordered to fill the ranks. The .44 caliber 
revolver was as powerful as it was popular. After the Civil War, 1860 revolvers could long be found in Army 
posts & across the Frontier.

FR18582 
1858 Army – Blued  .44 caliber

FR18581 
1858 Army  .44 caliber

FR185812 
1858 Bison  .44 caliber

FR186012 
1860 Army Engraved  .44 caliber

FR18601 
1860 Army  .44 caliber

FR18602 
1860 Army  .44 caliber

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.  
For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.

We have packed loading, shooting & cleaning accessories needed 
for you to shoot a Black Powder Revolver into one package! You only 
need to get your powder, caps, proper eye & ear protection & a place  
to shoot to begin enjoying your revolver.

BLACK POWDER REVOLVER 
REDI-PAK™

+	Black Powder Revolver.

+	Cleaning Patches (25).

+	Nipple Wrench.

+	Revolver Lead Balls: (18) .44 cal. 

+	Brass Field Capper.

+	Field Flask.

+	Wonderlube™ 1000 Plus.

+	Revolver Powder Measure.

+	Muzzleloading Bore Solvent.

+	Pocket Cleaning Kit.

FRS18511*
More details on page 32

FRS18581*
More details on page 32

FRS18601*
More details on page 32

FRS18602*
More details on page 32

FRS18512*
More details on page 32

33

FR185115
Reb Confederate  .44 caliber

FR18625
Spiller & Burr  .36 caliber
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REVOLVERS
FRONTIER SERIES 
The Frontier Series showcases all of our top quality features & finishes. We offer our 1873 
Single Action revolvers with your choice of blued, nickel, or color-case hardened frames & 
blued or nickel barrels, all polished to perfection. Additionally, you can select from white PVC or 
walnut grips. The Frontier Series revolvers are truly shooting works of art & will look great at the range 
or on display in your home. Again, these revolvers come equipped with the transfer bar safety system 
to give you the highest level of safety possible. Traditions® takes great pride in offering authentic 
replicas of perhaps the most famous handgun ever made. The 1873 Single Action Revolver has only 
slight variations from the 1873 Colt Single Action Army Revolver, arguably the best selling pistol ever 
produced. This six shooter from the Old West was the favorite of Wild Bill Hickok, Wyatt Earp, Calamity 
Jane & many other notorious frontiersmen. With two series to select from, the Frontier Series & the 
Rawhide Series, there are a wide selection of finishes, grips, calibers, & barrel lengths to choose from. 
All Single Action Revolvers by Traditions® come equipped with a transfer bar safety which gives you 
the highest level of safety offered on a Single Action firearm. Now you can have a piece of history by 
purchasing one of these classic Single Action Revolvers!

ACCESSORIES

REVOLVER LOADING
DISPLAY STAND
A good looking & convenient way to display & load 
your cap & ball revolver. Pistol grip rests securely in 
wooden base while felt-lined wooden upright support 
back strap securely. Allows cylinder to rotate & face 
upward for easy loading. Loading stand collapses for 
easy storage. Fits 1851, 1860 & 1858 revolvers.

A1308	 $31.49

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

REVOLVER  
POWDER MEASURE
Perfectly sized for revolver chambers &  
small-bore muzzleloaders. Accurately measures  
loads from 5–45 grains. Solid brass.

A1307*	 $15.95

REVOLVER NIPPLES
6 x .75 fits Pietta Revolvers. 

A1268	 3 per	 $10.95

REVOLVER  
SPORTSMAN’S KIT
+	Powder flask.

+	Adjustable powder measure.

+	Deluxe nipple wrench with pick.

+	#11 straight line capper. 

+	Wonderlube™ 1000 Plus.

+	.44 cal. round balls.

+	.44 cal. pocket cleaning kit.

+	EZ Clean™ Spray Solvent.

A5120*	 .44 caliber	 $109.95

SAT73-103
.45 LC / 12" CCH
Buntline

BUNTLINE
It is said that dime novelist Ned Buntline gave these extra-long 
barreled revolvers to a group of select men of the Old West including 
Bat Masterson & Wyatt Earp.

POCKET PISTOL  
CLEANING KIT
Includes bronze bristle brush, nylon 
bristle brush, cleaning swab, slotted 
jag, & two piece rod with storage
handle for all tools.

A3861*	 .36 caliber		 $15.49
A3863*	 .44/.45 caliber	 $15.49

WONDER WADS
100% wool wads, lubed with all natural 
Wonderlube™ 1000 Plus. Will improve  
performance & accuracy with revolver balls, 
conical bullets & 12 gauge black powder  
shotguns. 50 per package.

A1262  	 .44/.45 caliber       50 per bag	 $12.49

A3150*	 .44 caliber	 $74.95

REVOLVER SHOOTER’S KIT:

+	Powder flask.

+	Adjustable powder measure.

+	Deluxe nipple wrench with pick. 

+	#11 Straight Line Capper.

+	Wonderlube™ 1000 Plus.

+	Wonder wads.

LOADING STAND  
FOR BLACK POWDER 
REVOLVER CYLINDER
Allows for easy loading of chambers of a cylinder 
when removed from the gun. Fits 1851, 1860, 
1873 & 1858 models. Will not fit .31 caliber  
cylinders. Cylinder sold separately.

A1309	 .44 caliber		 $52.95

1858 
SPARE CYLINDER
1858 spare cylinder comes in  
.44 caliber.

A1633	 .44 caliber		 $119.95

1851 
SPARE CYLINDER
1851 spare cylinder comes in  
.44 caliber.

A1630	 .44 caliber		 $119.95

SAT73-113BTM
.357 MAG / 4.75" CCH
Bill Tilghman Model
ALSO AVAILABLE:
SAT73-110BTM	 .45 LC / 4.75" CCH

ALSO AVAILABLE:
SAT73-002	 .45LC / 4.75" CCH
SAT73-003	 .45LC / 5.5" CCH

SAT73-006	 .357 MAG / 4.75" CCH
SAT73-007	 .357 MAG / 5.5" CCH

SAT73-800	 .44 MAG / 4.75" CCH
SAT73-801	 .44 MAG / 5.5" CCH
SAT73-802	 .44 MAG / 7.5" CCH

SAT73-004
.45LC / 7.5" CCH

SAT73-122LIB
.45LC / 4.75" Blued
Liberty

SAT73-048
.357 MAG / 5.5" CCH
Oversized Grip Model

SAT73-005
.357 MAG / 3.5" CCH
Sheriff's Model

SAT73-131
.45LC / 4.75" Nickel
ALSO AVAILABLE:
SAT73-132	 .45LC / 5.5" Nickel
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FIRES LOOSE BLACK  
POWDER OR PYRODEX

MAIN FEATURES:
+ 	26" Chromoly Steel Barrel with Premium CeraKote Finish 		
	 on the outside of the barrel.

+ 	Rubber butt pad.

+ 	Ignites loose powder.

+ 	Double Set Trigger. 

+ 	Musket Cap Ignition.

OTHER FEATURES:
Accelerator Breech Plug™
Williams™ Fiber-Optic Sights
1:28" Twist Rifling
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Traditions® Limited Lifetime Warranty

ACCELERATOR  
BREECH PLUGTM

Simply twist it & loosen until it’s removed 
from the barrel for easy cleaning.

Double-Set Trigger

This percussion sidelock is modeled off of the tried and true PA Pellet Ultralight and is an excellent choice for anyone looking for a 
percussion sidelock or to fit a specific season. While still primitive, the ShedHorn™ is equipped with many modern features that make 
this muzzleloader more accurate and user friendly. The Chromoly steel barrel keeps the ShedHorn™ lightweight and easy to carry 
while the 1:28" twist allows you to fire saboted bullets and modern muzzleloading projectiles. The Accelerator Breech Plug™ can be 
removed by hand and the Premium CeraKote Finish helps to protect against weather and corrosion.

R3960537WP

MODEL NO: CALIBER SIGHTS ACTION TYPE STOCK BARREL
R392001 .50 Williams™ FO Percussion Select Hardwoods / Double Set Trigger 26" Black CeraKote

R3980525 .50 Williams™ FO Percussion Syn. Veil Wideland / Double Set Trigger
26" Burnt  

Bronze CeraKote

R391050 .50 Williams™ FO Percussion Syn. Black / Double Set Trigger 26" SS CeraKote

R3960537WP .50 Globe Front Peep Sight Percussion Syn. Desert Web / Double Set Trigger 26" Tungsten CeraKote

R3960537 .50 Williams™ FO Percussion Syn. Desert Web / Double Set Trigger 26" Tungsten CeraKote

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.

R392001

R391050

R3980525USES SABOTED BULLETS AND 
MODERN MUZZLELOADING 

PROJECTILES.

29

C
LA

S
S

IC
 M

U
Z

Z
LE

LO
A

D
E

R
S

Traditions® PA Pellet™ Ultralight is a game changer for your Flintlock season! Based off the popular PA Pellet™ �Flintlock,  
the barrel is made of a premium grade Chromoly steel, which is typically found on �centerfire rifles. This material makes the barrel extremely 
strong, lightweight, & accurate. The 1:28" twist allows you to fire �saboted bullets & modern muzzleloading projectiles. Additionally, the  
outside of the barrel has Premium CeraKote Finish which will help protect against rust, corrosion, and weather.

ULTRALIGHT

R3864537WP

R382001

R3820530

R3880525

R381050

FIRES TRADITIONAL
POWDER OR

SYNTHETIC POWDER.

STRONGER 
FLINTLOCK SYSTEM 

Enables a more consistent
ignition & better spark.

MAIN FEATURES:
+ 	26" Chromoly Steel Barrel with Premium CeraKote Finish 		
	 on the outside of the barrel.

+ 	Rubber butt pad.

+ 	Ignites loose powder or pellets.

+	 In-line ignition.

+ 	Improved harden frizzen.

+ 	Single or double set trigger options.

OTHER FEATURES:
Accelerator Breech Plug™
Left-Handed Model Available
Williams™ Fiber-Optic Sights
1:28" Twist Rifling
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Traditions® Limited Lifetime Warranty

ACCELERATOR BREECH PLUGTM

Simply twist it & loosen until it’s removed from the barrel 
for easy cleaning.

Double-Set Trigger Model

MODEL NO: CALIBER SIGHTS ACTION TYPE STOCK BARREL
R3880525 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Veil Wideland 26" Burnt Bronze CeraKote

R381050 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Black Synthetic 26" SS CeraKote

R381401 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Select Hardwood / Double Set Trigger 26" SS CeraKote

R382001 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Select Hardwood 26" Black CeraKote

R382091 (Left) .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Select Hardwood 26" Black CeraKote

R382050 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Black Synthetic 26" Black CeraKote

R3820530 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock MO Bottomland 26" Black CeraKote

R3864537WP .50 Globe Front Peep Sight Flintlock Desert Web / Double Set Trigger 26" Tungsten CeraKote

R3864537 .50 Globe Front Peep Sight Flintlock Desert Web /Double Set Trigger 26" Tungsten CeraKote

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.28



It doesn’t matter your level of experience, the Deerhunter™ will fit your needs. It has been designed to be lightweight, �easy to 
shoot & incredibly accurate for a very modest price. This rifle has a 24" octagonal barrel with the choice between a rugged synthetic 
or wood stock. The Deerhunter™ is designed to shoot full bore sized bullets, saboted bullets & patched �round balls accurately. Sitting 
on top of the rifle are adjustable Williams™ metal fiber-optic sights that give you pinpoint �accuracy in regular or low light conditions.

R3200850

MAIN FEATURES: OTHER FEATURES:

MODEL NO: CALIBER SIGHTS ACTION TYPE STOCK BARREL
R3200801 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Select Hardwood 24" Blued

R3300801 .50 Williams™ FO Percussion Select Hardwood 24" Blued

R3200850 .50 Williams™ FO Flintlock Synthetic Black 24" Blued

R3300850 .50 Williams™ FO Percussion Synthetic Black 24" Blued

Check out the specification & price charts located in the back of the catalog on pages 32-33 for more information.

+ 	Flintlock or percussion models available.

+ 	Premium CeraKote Finish on the barrels of  
	 various models.

+ 	Percussion models drilled & tapped for scope rings.

+ 	24" octagonal barrel.

+	 Crisp hunting trigger.

+ 	Upgraded Rubber Buttpad.

Williams™ Fiber-Optic Sights
1:48" Twist Rifling
Sling Swivel Studs
Solid Aluminum Ramrod
Traditions® Limited Lifetime Warranty

R3200801

R3300850

SYNTHETIC RAMROD 
The Deerhunter comes

equipped with a
synthetic ramrod.

PERCUSSION 
MODELS AVAILABLE

CRISP
HUNTING
TRIGGER
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ACCESSORIES

FLINTLOCK PAN PRIMERS FLINTLOCK & SIDE-LOCK  
MAINSPRING

TRADITIONS® FLINT

No flintlock shooter should be without this tool!  
Essential for helping to clear powder from  
the pan & the lanyard loop makes  
it easy to carry.

+	Deluxe brass powder flask.

+	Brass pan primer.

+	Brass adjustable powder  
	 measure with swivel  
	 top funnel.

+	Wooden ball starter.

+	Universal cleaning pick.

+	Carabiner to easily attach to 	
	 a backpack or belt loop.

+	Fire channel brush.

+	Nylon round cleaning brush.

+	Cleaning pick.

+	Pan brush.

+	4-Sided steel screwdriver.

+	Brass top jaw rod.

FLINTLOCK SHOOTER’S KIT FLINTLOCK TOOL KIT

+	 Flints.

+	Leather.

+	Universal cleaning pick.

+	Universal fast loader.

+	Pan primer.

FLINTLOCK ACCESSORY KIT

DELUXE FLINTLOCK FRIZZEN FLINTLOCK FRIZZEN

A3815*	 .50/.54 caliber		  $39.95

A1722	 $38.95

A1721	 $35.49

A12081	 1 per 			   $9.95

A3700*	 .50/.54 caliber		  $74.95A3857*	 .50 caliber			  $22.49

A1257*				    $23.49 A1720				    $19.49A1214				    $6.95

5/8" Double edged with cut edges.  
A premium, reliable striking stone that provides 
more consistent, longer sparks.

Replaces the frizzen of the deluxe lock  
used in the PA Pellet™ & most other  
Traditions® flintlock models.  
This frizzen has a larger,  
hardened face to produce a  
better, more consistent spark.

Replaces the frizzen in Traditions®  
older production of  
flintlock muzzleloaders.

REPLACEMENT  
TOUCH HOLE LINERS
A1735	 5mm for Traditions® / CVA Flintlocks	 $10.95

A1736	 1/4 x 28 for T/C Flintlocks		  $10.95

A1738	 Traditions® PA Pellet™ 		  $11.95
Replaces the touch hole liners in various  
flintlock muzzleloaders.

FLINTLOCK PAN BRUSH
Compact flask dispenses 3 grains of 4f priming powder from 
spring activated spout. Solid brass lever dispenser with spout.

Fits most Traditions® sidelocks and flintlocks.

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*
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NITROFIRE® (PAGES 12-13)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK ACTION TYPE CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             CR84110440 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $559.95

             CR5-84110440 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $654.95

             CR848804425 Veil Wideland Camo Break-Open .50 / 26" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $659.95

             CR5-848804425 Veil Wideland Camo Break-Open .50 / 26" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $769.95

             CR841104416 MO Break-Up® Country™ Camo Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $659.95

             CR5-841104416 MO Break-Up® Country™ Camo Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $769.95

             CR843304434 Veil Alpine Camo   Break Open      .50 / 26" Sniper Grey CeraKote  1:24"      — — Aluminum 42"          6.6 lbs.          $659.95

             CR5-843304434 Veil Alpine Camo   Break Open      .50 / 26" Sniper Grey CeraKote  1:24"      — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 42"         6.6 lbs.     $769.95

             CR846604437 Desert Web Break-Open .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $659.95

             CR5-843304434   Desert Web Break-Open .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 42" 6.6 lbs. $769.95

NITROBOLT® (PAGES 8-9)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK ACTION TYPE CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             CR94660440 Black Synthetic Bolt .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 43.75" 7.8 lbs. $1,169.95

             CR946604437 Desert Web Bolt .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 43.75" 7.8 lbs. $1,259.95

VORTEK STRIKERFIRE® (PAGES 14-15)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK ACTION TYPE CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             R5-568804625 Veil Wideland Camo Break-Open .50 / 28" BB CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 44" 6 lbs. $709.95

             R59110460 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 30" SS CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 46" 6.25 lbs. $529.95

             R568804625 Veil Wideland Camo Break-Open .50 / 28" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 44" 6 lbs. $619.95

             R56110460 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 28" SS CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 44" 6 lbs. $519.95

             R5-56110460 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 28" SS CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 44" 6 lbs. $609.95

             R59115060 Black Synthetic Break-Open .45 / 30" SS CeraKote 1:20" — — Aluminum 46" 6.25 lbs. $534.95

             R56115060 Black Synthetic Break-Open .45 / 28" SS CeraKote 1:20" — — Aluminum 44" 6 lbs. $519.95

             R59110460S Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 30" SS CeraKote 1:24" Williams™ Metal FO — Aluminum 46" 6 lbs. $559.95

             R5-566604637 Desert Web Break-Open .45 / 28" Tungsten CeraKote 1:20" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 44" 6 lbs. $709.95

PURSUITTM XT (PAGE 17)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK ACTION TYPE CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             R748804425 Veil Wideland Camo Break-Open .50 / 26" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 1:24" — — Aluminum 42" 5.75 lbs. $509.95

             R74110440S Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" Williams™ Metal FO — Aluminum 42" 5.75 lbs. $449.95

             R5-741104416 MO Break-Up® Country™ Camo Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 42" 5.75 lbs. $639.95

             R5-74110440 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:24" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 42" 5.75 lbs. $545.95

             R7488004425S Veil Wideland Camo Break-Open .50 / 26" Burnt Bronze CeraKote 1:24" Williams™ Metal FO — Aluminum 42" 5.75 lbs. $534.95

BUCKSTALKERTM XT (PAGE 18)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK ACTION TYPE CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             R72000840 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 24" Blued 1:28" — — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $305.95

             R72000840S Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 24" SS CeraKote 1:28" TRUGLO® FO — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $329.95

             R721108432 Next Wyld Camo Break-Open .50 / 24" SS CeraKote 1:28" — — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $399.95

             R5-72000840 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 24" Blued 1:28" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $399.95

             R5-721108432 Next Wyld Camo Break-Open .50 / 24" SS CeraKote 1:28" — 3-9x40 Duplex Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $519.95

             RY72000840 Black Synthetic (Youth Model – Reduced LOP - 13") Break-Open .50 / 24" Blued 1:28" — — Aluminum 39" 6 lbs. $309.95

             R16-72000840 Black Synthetic Break-Open .50 / 24" Blued 1:28" — 1-Power Scope Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $399.95

BLACK POWDER REVOLVER REDI-PAKSTM (PAGE 25)

MODEL NUMBER NAME FRAME ACTION TYPE CAL. / BARREL SPECS. GUARD GRIP SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             FRS18511 1851 Navy Brass Single .44 / 7.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.5" 2.5 lbs. $439.95

             FRS18581 1858 Army Brass Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 14.5" 2.75 lbs. $489.95

             FRS18601 1860 Army Brass Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 14.5" 2.75 lbs. $495.95

             FRS18512 1851 Navy Steel Single .44 / 7.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 14.5" 2.75 lbs. $485.95

             FRS18602 1860 Army Steel Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.75" 2.75 lbs. $544.95
DEERHUNTERTM (PAGE 30)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK IGNITION CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             R3200801 Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 24" Blued 1:48" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $539.95

             R3300801 Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 24" Blued 1:48" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $475.95

             R3200850 Black Synthetic Flintlock .50 / 24" Blued 1:48" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $449.95

             R3300850 Black Synthetic Percussion .50 / 24" Blued 1:48" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 40" 6 lbs. $369.95

BLACK POWDER REVOLVERS (PAGE 24-25)

MODEL NUMBER: NAME FRAME ACTION TYPE CAL. / BARREL SPECS. GUARD GRIP SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

             FR1851136 1851 Navy Brass Single .36 / 7.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.5" 2.5 lbs. $369.95

             FR18511 1851 Navy Brass Single .44 / 7.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.5" 2.5 lbs. $369.95

             FR185118 1851 Navy Engraved Brass Single .44 / 7.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.5" 2.6 lbs. $439.95

             FR18512 1851 Navy Steel Single .44 / 7.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.5" 2.75 lbs. $409.95

             FR18601 1860 Army Brass Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.75" 2.75 lbs. $425.95

             FR18602 1860 Army Steel Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.75" 2.75 lbs. $469.95

             FR186012 1860 Army Engraved Brass Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.75" 2.65 lbs. $514.95

             FR18581 1858 Army Brass Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 14.5" 2.75 lbs. $419.95

             FR18582 1858 Army Steel Single .44 / 8" Blued Brass Walnut — 14.5" 2.75 lbs. $519.95

             FR185812 1858 Bison Brass Single .44 / 12" Blued Brass Walnut — 17" 2.75 lbs. $489.95

             FR185115 Reb Confederate Brass Single .44 / 7.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 13.5" 2.75 lbs. $378.95

             FR185117 1851 Navy Engraved Nickel Single .44 / 7.5" Nickel Brass Simulated Ivory — 13.5" 2.7 lbs. $619.95

             FR18625 Spiller & Burr Brass Single .36 / 6.5" Blued Brass Walnut — 12.5" 2.75 lbs. $469.95

             FR18514 Wildcard Steel Single .36 / 7.5" Steel Blued Simulated Stag — 13.5" 2.75 lbs. $589.95

             FR186152 US Marshall Brass Single .36 / 8" Blued Blued Black PVC Grip — 13.75" 2.75 lbs. $499.95

SINGLE ACTION REVOLVERS FRONTIER SERIES (PAGES 26)

MODEL NUMBER NAME FRAME ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. GRIP SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. RETAIL

             SAT73-002 1873 Single Action Steel Single .45LC / 4.75" Color-Case Hardened Walnut Fixed Blade 10.5" $699.95

             SAT73-003 1873 Single Action Steel Single .45LC / 5.5" Color-Case Hardened Walnut Fixed Blade 11" $699.95

             SAT73-004 1873 Single Action Steel Single .45LC / 7.5" Color-Case Hardened Walnut Fixed Blade 13" $699.95

             SAT73-005 1873 Sheriff’s Model Steel Single .357 MAG / 3.5" Color-Case Hardened Walnut Fixed Blade 9.5" $689.95

             SAT73-006 1873 Single Action Steel Single .357 MAG / 4.75" Color-Case Hardened Walnut Fixed Blade 10.5" $699.95

             SAT73-007 1873 Single Action Steel Single .357 MAG / 5.5" Color-Case Hardened Walnut Fixed Blade 11" $699.95

             SAT73-122LIB 1873 Single Action Liberty Model Steel Single .45LC / 4.75" Blued White PVC Fixed Blade 10.5" $819.95

             SAT73-103 1873 Single Action Buntline Model Steel Single .45LC / 12" Color-Case Hardened Walnut Fixed Blade 17.5" $835.95

             SAT73-048 1873 Single Action Steel Single .357 MAG / 5.5" Color-Case Hardened Oversized Walnut Fixed Blade 11" $709.95

             SAT73-800 1873 Single Action Steel Single .44 MAG / 4.75"  Color-Case Hardened Oversized Walnut Fixed Blade 10.5" $744.95

             SAT73-801 1873 Single Action Steel Single .44 MAG / 5.5" Color-Case Hardened Oversized Walnut Fixed Blade 11" $744.95

             SAT73-802 1873 Single Action Steel Single .44 MAG / 7.5" Color-Case Hardened Oversized Walnut Fixed Blade 13" $744.95

             SAT73-131 1873 Single Action Steel Single .45LC / 4.75" Nickel White PVC Fixed Blade 10.5" $829.95

             SAT73-132 1873 Single Action Steel Single .45LC / 5.5" Nickel White PVC Fixed Blade 11" $829.95

             SAT73-113BTM 1873 Single Action Bill Tilghman Model Steel Single .357 MAG / 4.75" Color-Case Hardened White PVC Fixed Blade 10.5" $839.95

             SAT73-110BTM 1873 Single Action Bill Tilghman Model Steel Single .45LC / 4.75" Color-Case Hardened White PVC Fixed Blade 10.5" $839.95

SHEDHORNTM MUZZLELOADERS (PAGE 28)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK IGNITION CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

            R392001 Select Hardwood Musket Cap .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 6 lbs. $679.95

            R3980525 Veil Wideland Camo Musket Cap .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 6 lbs. $639.95

            R391050 Black Synthetic Musket Cap .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 6 lbs. $554.95

            R3960537WP Desert Web Musket Cap .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:28" Globe Front Peep Sight — Aluminum 45" 6 lbs. $749.95

            R3960537 Desert Web Musket Cap .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 6 lbs. $639.95

PA PELLETTM ULTRALIGHT (PAGE 29)

MODEL NUMBER STOCK IGNITION CAL. / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST SIGHTS SCOPES RAMROD OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS.) RETAIL

            R3880525 Veil Wideland Camo Flintlock .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $679.95

            R382001 Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $699.95

            R382091 Select Hardwood (Left-Handed Model) Flintlock .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $719.95

            R382050 Black Synthetic Flintlock .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $589.95

            R381050 Black Synthetic Flintlock .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $589.95

            R381401 Select Hardwood (Double Set Trigger) Flintlock .50 / 26" SS CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $809.95

            R3820530 MO Bottomland Flintlock .50 / 26" Black CeraKote 1:28" WilliamsTM Fiber-Optic — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $679.95

            R3864537WP Desert Web (Double Set Trigger) Flintlock .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:28" Globe Front Peep Sight — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $689.95

            R3864537 Desert Web (Double Set Trigger) Flintlock .50 / 26" Tungsten CeraKote 1:28" Globe Front Peep Sight — Aluminum 45" 7 lbs. $689.85



34 35

C
LA

S
S

IC
 M

U
Z

Z
LE

LO
A

D
E

R
S

MUZZLELOADERS & PISTOLS

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST TRIGGER SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL
R2390801 Hawken™ Woodsman Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 28" Blued 1:48" Double Set Fixed / Blade 44.5" 7.875 lbs. $719.95

R24008 Hawken™ Woodsman Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 28" Blued 1:48" Double Set Fixed / Blade 44.5" 7.875 lbs. $639.95

R2030 Deluxe Kentucky Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 33.5" Blued 1:66" Double Set Fixed / Blade 49" 7 lbs. $719.95

R2040 Deluxe Kentucky Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 33.5" Blued 1:66" Double Set Fixed / Blade 49" 7 lbs. $659.95

R2010 Kentucky Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 33.5" Blued 1:66" Single Fixed / Blade 49" 7 lbs. $689.95

R2020 Kentucky Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 33.5" Blued 1:66" Single Fixed / Blade 49" 7 lbs. $599.95

R26128101 Crockett Select Hardwood Percussion .32 / 32" Blued 1:48" Double Set Fixed / Blade 49" 6.75 lbs. $714.95

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.

R2020

Double 
Set Trigger

Single Trigger

R2040

R26128101

R2390801

CROCKETT RIFLE 
The Crockett Rifle, based off “Old Betsy” is the perfect small game gun. This half-stocked .32 caliber is 
authentic in look & feel. Featuring brass inlays, percussion lock & octagonal barrel, this gun is perfect for at the 
range or in the field.

DELUXE KENTUCKY RIFLE 
The Kentucky Rifle matches classic beauty with outstanding performance. The color case-hardened lock features a V-type mainspring  
for fast lock time. The full length two-piece stock of walnut-finished select hardwood is accented by solid brass furniture.

KENTUCKY RIFLE
The Kentucky Rifle was one of the first commonly used rifles for hunting and warfare. Early on, pioneers, 
explorers, and settlers used this long rifle which was known for its long barrel and incredible range at the time. It 
also saw action in different battles including the Civil War.

HAWKENTM WOODSMAN RIFLE 
Hawken™ Woodsman is a serious hunting rifle. The Woodsman has the classic styling & handling of the 
time-honored Hawken™ while offering great performance & affordability. Both the percussion & flint models boast 
a hooked breech for easy barrel removal, click-adjustable rear hunting sight, double-set triggers in an oversized glove-
fitting trigger guard with finger rest & an inletted solid brass patch box.

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST TRIGGER SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL
R2090C Pennsylvania Walnut Flintlock .50 / 33.5" Blued 1:66" Double Set Adjustable / BB 49" 7 lbs. $1,159.95

R2100C Pennsylvania Walnut Percussion .50 / 33.5" Blued 1:66" Double Set Adjustable / BB 49" 7 lbs. $1,099.95

R9250801 Mountain Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 32" CeraKote 1:48" Double Set Adjustable / BB 49" 8.25 lbs. $879.95

R9350801 Mountain Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 32" CeraKote 1:48" Double Set Adjustable / BB 49" 8.25 lbs. $809.95

P1060 Kentucky Pistol Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 10" Blued Octagonal 1:20" Single Fixed / Blade 15" 2.75 lbs. $349.95

P1090 Trapper Pistol Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 9.75" Blued Octagonal 1:20" Double Set Prim. / Blade 15.5" 2.875 lbs. $544.95

P1100 Trapper Pistol Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 9.75" Blued Octagonal 1:20" Double Set Prim. / Blade 15.5" 2.875 lbs. $474.95

R9250801

P1060

R2090C

MOUNTAINTM RIFLE 
Based off of a Jacob & Samuel Hawken design, the Mountain Rifle was the inseparable companion of fur trappers & American explorers alike. Part 

of the “plains rifle” family, the Mountain Rifle could be found on the horsebacks of fur trappers looking for beaver & other pelts thanks to its long barrel which 

enabled this rifle to take targets at longer distances. While the original had a rust brown finish on the barrel, Traditions has selected a Brown CeraKote Finish 

which replicates this finish while providing increased corrosion resistance. The Patch Box, custom scrolled trigger guard, & many other features make this a gun 

you’ll want to add to your collection.

TRAPPER PISTOL 
Most of the early mountain men & traders carried a single-barreled pistol & they 

were popular for years. These pistols had proven themselves reliable, & that was of great 

importance to a trapper who might have to stake his life on a pistol’s ability to provide a 

back-up shot in what could be a desperate situation. The Trapper pistol’s primitive-style 

adjustable rear sight, octagonal barrel & double-set triggers (capable of firing set or unset) 

allow you to predictably put your shots on target.

KENTUCKY PISTOL 
A classic American pistol, the Kentucky was a must have for American Pioneers & early 19th  

Century Explorers. The Kentucky was made famous by the battle of New Orleans & favored by Davy Crockett. It 

was a favorite because of its one piece stock with superb balance & features like a birds head grip, fixed sight, case 

colored sidelock &  brass ramrod thimbles. The Kentucky will please both the collector & novice alike. Whether you 

are a die hard or just a weekend enthusiast your fully functional Kentucky will meet your needs.

PENNSYLVANIA RIFLE 
This historically accurate rifle recreates the finest features of the classic long rifles. In flintlock & percussion models, it features a full length walnut 
stock with cheekpiece, solid brass patch box, stock inlay ornamentation & toe plate. Double-set triggers. Adjustable primitive-style rear sight. Custom detailing 
throughout, without custom cost.

P1100
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RIFLE KITS
One of the best possible ways to get a real hands-on muzzleloading experience is to build  

it yourself! Traditions® offers a complete line of muzzleloader rifle & pistol kits that are pre-

assembled at the factory to ensure proper fit & ease of assembly. These kits are the perfect 

project for families to build together. Easy to read instructions guide you through the building 

process to a finished product. There is no greater feeling of accomplishment than knowing you built 

the rifle or pistol you enjoy shooting so much. Also, check out our new Gun Stock Finishing Kit & 

Liquid Blue to help complete your Build It Yourself Kit!

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST TRIGGER SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL
KRC52306 Deluxe Kentucky Rifle Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 33.5" White Octagonal 1:66" Dbl. Brass Fixed / Blade 49" 7 lbs. $559.95

KRC52206 Kentucky Rifle Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 33.5" White Octagonal 1:66" Brass Fixed / Blade 49" 7 lbs. $474.95

KRC52408 St. Louis Hawken™ Rifle Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 28" White Octagonal 1:48" Dbl. Brass Adj. / Blade 44" 7 lbs. $529.95

KRC52508 Frontier Rifle Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 28" White Octagonal 1:48" Dbl. Brass Fixed / Blade 44" 7 lbs. $589.95

KRC52608 Frontier Rifle Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 28" White Octagonal 1:48" Dbl. Brass Fixed / Blade 44" 7 lbs. $499.95

KR52628100 Crockett Rifle Select Hardwood Percussion .32 / 32" White Octagonal 1:48" Dbl. Brass Fixed / Blade 49" 6 lbs. $629.95

ST. LOUIS HAWKENTM RIFLE KIT
KRC52408		  .50 Caliber / Percussion
Finished rifle on page 34.

CROCKETT RIFLE KIT
KR52628100	 .32 Caliber / Percussion
Finished rifle on page 34.

DELUXE KENTUCKY RIFLE KIT
KRC52306		  .50 Caliber / Percussion
Finished rifle on page 34.

KENTUCKY RIFLE KIT
KRC52206		  .50 Caliber / Percussion
Finished rifle on page 34.

FRONTIER RIFLE KIT
KRC52508		  .50 Caliber / Flintlock
KRC52608		  .50 Caliber / Percussion

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST TRIGGER SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL
KRC53008 Deerhunter™ Rifle Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 24" White Octagonal 1:48" Blackened Williams™ FO 40" 6 lbs. $469.95

KR59208 Mountain™ Rifle Select Hardwood Flint .50 / 32" White Octagonal 1:48" Dbl. Steel Fixed / Blade 49" 8.25 lbs. $719.95

KR59308 Mountain™ Rifle Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 32" White Octagonal 1:48" Dbl. Steel Fixed / Blade 49" 8.25 lbs. $659.95

KPC50902 Trapper Pistol Select Hardwood Flintlock .50 / 9.75" White Octagonal 1:20" Double Set Fixed / Blade 15.5" 2.875 lbs. $494.95

KPC51002 Trapper Pistol Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 9.75" White Octagonal 1:20" Double Set Fixed / Blade 15.5" 2.875 lbs. $459.95

KPC50602 Kentucky Pistol Select Hardwood Percussion .50 / 10" White Octagonal 1:20" Single Fixed / Blade 15" 2.75 lbs. $319.95

DEERHUNTERTM RIFLE KIT
KRC53008		  .50 Caliber / Percussion
Finished rifle on page 30.

MOUNTAINTM RIFLE KIT
KR59208		 .50 Caliber / Flintlock
KR59308		 .50 Caliber / Percussion
Finished rifle on page 35.

TRAPPER PISTOL KIT
Early mountain men & traders carried these single-barreled pistols. 

These pistols were counted on as a back-up shot in desperate situa-

tions. The Trapper pistol features an adjustable rear sight, octagonal 

barrel, & double-set trigger.

Finished pistol on page 35.

KENTUCKY PISTOL KIT
This pistol was “must have” for American Pioneers & 19th century 

explorers. The Kentucky was made famous by the Battle of New 

Orleans & a favorite of Davy Crockett. The one-piece stock features 

a birds head grip, fixed sight, case-colored sidelock, & brass  

ramrod thimbles.

Finished pistol on page 35.

LIQUID BLUE
Traditions® easy-to-use Liquid Blue is an excellent 

way to touch-up your existing rifle, finish a Build-

It-Yourself Kit, or completely reblue your favorite 

gun. The fast-acting liquid provides a consistent, 

non-streaky blue-black finish on steel. 

A1880	 $14.95

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.
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MUSKETS

R184200

R186200

R186100

R185303

R186306

1842 SPRINGFIELD MUSKET RIFLE 
Used during the 19th century, the 1842 was the last US smoothbore rifle. It was the first US musket to be 

produced with a percussion lock and was superior to the flintlock since it was more reliable and resistant to 

weather. This rifle was used during the American Civil War.

1861 SPRINGFIELD MUSKET RIFLE 
The most widely used rifle during the Civil War, the 1861 Springfield was a favorite due to its’ reliability, 

accuracy, and range. The 40" barrel and .58 caliber allowed for an effective range of 200-300 yards. While difficult 

to find during the early Civil War years, it became the first rifle produced at such a large scale and its’ popularity 

continues today.

1853 ENFIELD MUSKET RIFLE 
The 1853 Enfield was used in the Civil War by both the North and the South. The Confederates imported 

more of these guns during the war and towards the end of the war, more than 75% were armed with the 1853 

Enfield. It was the second most widely used rifle behind the 1861 Springfield Musket. The original (as with this 

reproduction) has a 39" barrel and was fastened to the stock with 3 metal bands. This model is also known as 

the “three band” model.

 1862 RICHMOND MUSKET RIFLE 
The Richmond rifle was a rifled musket used by the Confederate States Army during the American Civil War. 

The 40" barrel and .58 caliber allowed for an effective range of 200-300 yards. This is the perfect addition to an 

historical or muzzleloading enthusiasts collection.

1863 ZOUAVE MUSKET RIFLE 
The 1863 Zouave rifle was originally produced by Remington Arms under a contract with the US 

Government. Very few models actually saw action during the Civil War and none were distributed to any army 

division. However, the Zouave was created to put a more maneuverable firearm into the hands of soldiers and along 

with its’ barrel strength it was also prized for its’ overall beauty. The patch box additionally allowed for storage.

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST TRIGGER SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL
R184200 1842 Springfield Walnut Percussion .69 Smoothbore / 42" White N/A Single Fixed Front 58" 10.6 lbs $1,479.95

R184205 1842 Springfield Walnut Percussion .69 Rifled / 42" White 1:62" Single Fixed Front 58" 10.6 lbs $1,598.95

R185303 1853 Enfield Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 39" Blued 1:65" Single Fixed Front 55" 8.8 lbs. $1,269.95

R186100 1861 Springfield Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 40" White 1:65" Single Fixed Front, Military Style Rear 56" 8.4 lbs. $1,479.95

R186306 1863 Zouave Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 33" Blued 1:67" Single Fixed Front, Military Style Rear 49" 8 lbs. $1,449.95

R186200 1862 Richmond Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 40" White 1:68" Single Fixed Front, Military Style Rear 56" 8.8 lbs. $1,479.95

Traditions® classic musket rifles are authentic, true reproductions. All models have a high-

quality, premium finish on the wood and metal as well as hand-oiled wood stocks. Available in 

.58 or .69 calibers and approved by the North-South Skirmish Association (N-SSA). Perfect for 

shooters, hunters, enthusiasts, collectors, and those performing re-enactments. Models available 

include 1853 Enfield Musket, 1842 Springfield Musket (Rifled or Smoothbore), 1861 Springfield 

Musket, 1862 Richmond Musket, and 1863 Zouave Musket.

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME STOCK ACTION TYPE CALIBER / BARREL SPECS. RATE OF TWIST TRIGGER SIGHTS OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL
KR6184200 1842 Springfield Walnut Percussion .69 Smoothbore / 42" White N/A Single Fixed Front 58" 10.6 lbs $1,224.95

KR6184205 1842 Springfield Walnut Percussion .69 Rifled / 42" White 1:62" Single Fixed Front 58" 10.6 lbs $1,298.95

KR6185303 1853 Enfield Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 39" Blued 1:65" Single Fixed Front 55" 8.8 lbs. $1,059.95

KR6186100 1861 Springfield Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 40" White 1:65" Single Fixed Front, Military Style Rear 56" 8.4 lbs. $1,197.95

KR6186306 1863 Zouave Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 33" Blued 1:67" Single Fixed Front, Military Style Rear 49" 8 lbs. $1,249.95

KR6186200 1862 Richmond Walnut Percussion .58 Rifled / 40" White 1:68" Single Fixed Front, Military Style Rear 56" 8.8 lbs. $1,249.95

MUSKET KITS
More great options for those who truly want to get a hands-on experience! It is very rewarding to build 

your own rifle and then customize it to your own design. These kits are a great project for families, 

scout troops, re-enactment groups, and others. Don’t forget to check out Traditions® other Build-It-

Yourself Kits on page 36-37.

Traditions® Musket Rifle series of Build It Yourself Kits are authentic reproductions that  

are made with high quality wood and metal. They are the perfect addition to any shooter’s collection! 

To learn more about the history of each individual rifle, go to page 38.

1853 ENFIELD MUSKET KIT 
KR6185303	 .58 Caliber Rifled / Percussion

1842 SPRINGFIELD MUSKET KIT
KR6184200	 .69 Caliber Smoothbore / Percussion

1842 SPRINGFIELD MUSKET KIT
KR6184205	 .69 Caliber Rifled / Percussion

1861 SPRINGFIELD MUSKET KIT 
KR6186100	 .58 Caliber Rifled / Percussion

1863 ZOUAVE MUSKET KIT 
KR6186306	 .58 Caliber Rifled / Percussion

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.All products on this page fall under the Prop 65 warning.
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Traditions® Cannons are fully operational & accurate in scale & detail. 
These are perfect for shooting especially around Memorial Day & the 
4th of July. Available in a variety of styles & plating, these cannons are 
sure to be a fun tradition for you for years to come!

4. OLD IRONSIDES
This model is nearly three times heavier than its’ 

little brother. This .69 caliber has the look & feel of a 

working piece of artillery.

6. MOUNTAIN HOWITZER
The Mountain Howitzer will be a great  

addition to any Civil War enthusiast’s collection! This 

mini cannon is reminiscent of the larger version used 

during various wars but notably during the Civil War. 

Our replica is smaller, lighter, & fully functional.

1. NAPOLEON III & 
5. MINI NAPOLEON III
Reminiscent of the cannon used by the armies of both 

the North & South during the Civil War. Built in two 

sizes, each featuring metal-rimmed wheels. Offered in 

large scale .69 caliber with authentic accessories & .50 

caliber mini version.

2. MINI OLD IRONSIDES

3. YORKTOWN

British guns proved no match for the deck guns of the 
U.S.S. Constitution. Our replica features authentically-
styled naval carriage & barrel.

Field artillery came into its own during the American Revolution, 
notably in General Washington’s victory at the Battle of 
Yorktown. This faithful model features the split-trail carriage 
that gave our army mobility.

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME FINISH CARRIAGE CALIBER /  
BARREL SPECS. ROUND BALL DIA. WHEEL DIAMETER HEIGHT OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL

CN8001 Napoleon III Nickel Hardwood .69 / 14.5" Smoothbore .690 11.5" 11.5" 27.5" 15 lbs. $1,519.95

CN8021 Mini Napoleon III Nickel Hardwood .50 / 7.25" Smoothbore .490 6" 6.5" 14.5" 3 lbs. $595.95

CN8031 Mini Yorktown Nickel Hardwood .50 / 7.375" Smoothbore .490 4.5" 5.5" 13" 3 lbs. $557.95

CN8041 Mini Old Ironsides Nickel Hardwood .50 / 9" Smoothbore .490 2.125" 4" 11.5" 4 lbs. $494.95

CN8052 Old Ironsides Matte Black Hardwood .69 / 12.5" Smoothbore .690 2.125" 6" 14" 9 lbs. $634.95

CN8061 Mountain Howitzer Bronze CeraKote Hardwood .50 / 6.75" Smoothbore .490 6" 6" 13" 2.7 lbs. $598.95

1
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KITS

MODEL NO: MODEL NAME CARRIAGE CALIBER /  
BARREL SPECS. ROUND BALL DIA. WHEEL DIAMETER HEIGHT OVERALL LEN. AVG. WT. (LBS) RETAIL

KCN-8021 Mini Napoleon III Hardwood .50 / 7.25" Smoothbore .490 6" 6.5" 14.5" 3 lbs. $524.95

KCN-8041 Mini Old Ironsides Hardwood .50 / 9" Smoothbore .490 2.125" 4" 11.5" 4 lbs. $399.95

KCN-8052 Old Ironsides Hardwood .69 / 12.5" Smoothbore .690 2.125" 6" 14" 9 lbs. $524.95

KCN-8061 Mountain Howitzer Hardwood .50 / 6.75" Smoothbore .490 6" 6" 13" 2.7 lbs. $524.95

Our Build-It-Yourself cannon kits are one of the best ways to get a real hands-on experience! With 
easy step-by-step instructions, these kits are simple to assemble. Great for families, groups & clubs 
to do together & when finished you will have a fully functional cannon that you can use!

MINI NAPOLEON III

OLD IRONSIDES

MINI OLD IRONSIDES

MOUNTAIN HOWITZER

History buffs will love the Mini Napoleon cannon kit, it is

reminiscent of those used by both Union & Confederate  

troops during the Civil War.

KCN8021

The Old Ironsides is an even larger version of our Mini Old 

Ironsides. This .69 caliber cannon is an authentic version of 

those found on the U.S.S. Constitution & is three times as big 

& three times the fun!

KCN8052

Own & build your own piece of history. The mini Old 

Ironsides is a replica of those that once sat on the deck of 

the U.S.S. Constitution.

KCN8041

The Mountain Howitzer kit is perfect for the Civil War 

enthusiast who would like to have a miniature, fully 

functional version of this historic cannon. 

KCN8061
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RANGE FINDING RETICLEILLUMINATED RANGE FINDING RETICLE CIRCLE RETICLE
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350 LEGEND 45/70 35 WHELEN

A1143
Matte Black
Circle Reticle

A1143R
Matte Black 
3-9x40 – Range Finding Reticle

A1143RIR
Matte Black 
3-9x40 – Illuminated Range 
Finding Reticle (Red & Green)

MAIN FEATURES:

MUZZLELOADER SCOPE PACKAGES:

MUZZLELOADER SCOPE RETICLES:
+	Illuminated model has red and green options with light intensity selections. 
	 Also allows for two different load options.

+	Multi-coated lenses provide increased clarity even in low-light conditions.

+	Nitrogen filled one-piece tube.

+	3" eye relief with rubber fast focus eye piece.

+	1/4" MOA windage & elevation adjustment.

+	Waterproof, shockproof & fogproof.

+	Raised finger controls for easy adjustment.

+	All weather high-torque power ring.

MODEL NUMBER FINISH POWER (X) RETICLE OBJECTIVE LENS DIAMETER (MM) FIELD OF VIEW (FT @ 100 YARDS) EYE RELIEF OVERALL LENGTH AVG. WEIGHT (OZ.) RETAIL

A1143RIR Matte Black Illuminated Range Finding (Red or Green) 3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 13.5 $159.95

A1143 Matte Black Circle 3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 13.5 $145.95

A1143R Matte Black Range Finding 3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 13.5 $99.95

MODEL NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION POWER (X) RETICLE OBJECTIVE LENS DIAMETER (MM) RETAIL

A1171 Matte Black finish scope, medium rings & two-piece base Duplex 3-9x40 $109.95

ILLUMINATED RANGE FINDING

A11350LIR
350 Legend   Matte Black 
3-9x40 – BDC Illuminated Range 
Finding Reticle (Red & Green)

A114570IR
45/70   Matte Black 
3-9x40 – BDC Illuminated Range 
Finding Reticle (Red & Green)

A1135WIR
35 Whelen   Matte Black 
3-9x40 – BDC Illuminated Range 
Finding Reticle (Red & Green)

MAIN FEATURES:

SERIES

+	Multi-coated lenses provide increased clarity even in low-light conditions.

+	Nitrogen filled one piece tube.

+	3" eye relief with rubber fast focus eye piece. 

+	1/4” MOA windage & elevation adjustment.

+	Waterproof, shockproof & fogproof.

+	Built in range finder on small game scope.

+	Compact design.

HUNTER SERIES RETICLES:

MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION FINISH POWER (X) RETICLE OBJECTIVE LENS  
DIAMETER (MM)

FIELD OF VIEW  
(FT @ 100 YARDS)

EYE  
RELIEF

OVERALL  
LENGTH

AVG. WEIGHT 
(OZ.) RETAIL

A11350LIR 350 Legend Matte Black
BDC Illuminated 

Range Finding (Red or Green)
3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 13.5 $159.95

A114570IR 45/70 Matte Black
BDC Illuminated 

Range Finding (Red or Green)
3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 13.5 $159.95

A1135WIR 35 Whelen Matte Black
BDC Illuminated 

Range Finding (Red or Green)
3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 13.5 $159.95

A1143RBM 450 Bushmaster Matte Black Range Finding 3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 13.5 $136.95

A1163 450 Bushmaster Matte Black Illuminated Range Finding (Red or Green) 3-9x40 39-13 3" 12.59" 16 $159.95

ILLUMINATED RANGE FINDING
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RINGS

ALUMINUM RINGS:

ALUMINUM RINGS:

QUICK DETACH SCOPE RINGS:

MODEL 
NUMBER FINISH DIAMETER FITS HEIGHT STYLE RETAIL

A797DS Matte Black 1" .22 / Airgun Medium Top / Bottom $15.95

A799DS Matte Black 1" .22 / Airgun Quick-Peep Top / Bottom $15.95

A1367 A1369

A799DS

Fits .22 / Airguns with .375" Grooved Receivers.

MODEL 
NUMBER FINISH DIAMETER FITS HEIGHT STYLE RETAIL

A1367 Blued 1" Weaver High
Top / Bottom 

See-Thru
$27.95

A1369 Blued 1" Weaver Low Top / Bottom $26.95

ACCESSORIES

MODEL 
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A1575 Fits Traditions® tapered barrels $77.95

A1576 Fits Traditions® & CVA straight non-tapered barrels $66.95

MODEL 
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A1577
Fits NitroFire®, Vortek Strikerfire®, Pursuit™ XT, Buckstalker™ XT, PA Pellet, ShedHorn™, & 
Outfitter G3

$78.95

PEEP SIGHTS
Fiber-Optic Sight System.

PEEP SIGHT &  
PICATINNY BASE  
COMBO PACK
Fits NitroFire®, Vortek Strikerfire®, Pursuit™ XT, Buckstalker™ 
XT, PA Pellet, ShedHorn™, & Outfitter G3. Aluminum.MODEL 

NUMBER FINISH DIAMETER FITS HEIGHT STYLE RETAIL

A780 Gloss Black 30mm Weaver Low Top / Bottom $22.49

A791DS Matte Black 1" Weaver Medium Top / Bottom $14.95

A793DS Matte Black 1" Weaver High Top / Bottom $14.95

A798DS Matte Black 1" Weaver Quick-Peep Top / Bottom $15.95

A793DS A780

+	Two or four screw rings available.

+	Picatinny-Style rings available (A768H & A768XH).

+	These scope rings work on flattop AR platforms &  
	 are extremely sturdy.

+	Oversized hex nut ring bases & hardware provide rock  
	 solid attachment to your mounting platform.

+	Extra-wide ring design securely holds your scope  
	 in place.

+	Rings offer maximum hold in a lower profile, 		
	 ideal for hunting rifles.

MODEL  
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A763M 1" Medium Matte Black – 4 Screws $24.95

A763H 1" High Matte Black – 4 Screws $27.95

A763XH 1" Extra-High Matte Black – 4 Screws $27.95

MODEL  
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A764M 30mm Medium Matte Black – 4 Screws $24.95

A764H 30mm High Matte Black – 4 Screws $25.95

MODEL  
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A768H 30mm High Matte Black – 2 Screws $27.95

A768XH 30mm Extra-High Matte Black – 2 Screws $27.95

TACTICAL RINGS

SCOPE BASES:WILLIAMS™ ALUMINUM ALLOY  
FIBER-OPTIC SIGHT SET

TRUGLO®  
FIBER-OPTIC SIGHTS

MODEL 
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A1573 Fits only tapered barrels $65.49

A1582 Fits Traditions® straight 
non-tapered barrels $54.49

MODEL 
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A1410 In-line round barrels $54.49

MODEL 
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A1320 Blued $10.95

Two-piece for round barrels.
Fits bolt-action & slide-action models.

PICATINNY BASE: ONE-PIECE BASE:

MODEL 
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

A1780 Aluminum, Weaver-style scope base – one-piece, blued $11.49

MODEL 
NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION RETAIL

 A1785 Fits NitroFire®, Vortek StrikerFire®, Pursuit™ XT, Buckstalker™ XT,  
PA Pellet, ShedHorn™, & Outfitter G3 $54.95

Fits NitroFire®, Vortek StrikerFire®,  
Pursuit™ XT, Buckstalker™ XT, PA Pellet, 
ShedHorn™, & Outfitter G3. Aluminum.

Weaver-style scope base – one piece. 
Fits Vortek™, Pursuit™, Buckstalker™ &  
Yukon™ models. Aluminum.
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SMACKDOWN®  
BLEEDTM BULLETS
With absolutely devastating impact, this bullet  
creates massive wound cavitation upon hitting  
an animal. It delivers traumatic force &  
provides the shooter lower recoil & faster  
velocities than other bullets on the market.  
It is lead free & CA compliant. The new &  
improved Ridgeback™ Sabot has horizontal  
ribbing & a deeper cup & additionally  
provides a better gas seal, easier loading,  
& improved accuracy. Perfect for whitetail  
deer, small plains game, predators, & hogs.

MODEL 
NUMBER

WEIGHT / CALIBER /  
DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A2000 170 / .50 / .45 15 pack $33.95

MODEL 
NUMBER

WEIGHT / CALIBER /  
DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A2001* 200 / .50 / .45 15 pack $23.95

A2003* 230 / .50 / .45 15 pack $23.95

A2005* 250 / .50 / .45 15 pack $23.95

SMACKDOWN® XRTM BULLETS
Xtreme Range is the name of the game for  
this bullet. With a high ballistic coefficient, this  
projectile shoots flatter while maintaining accuracy  
& hits harder due to the PC tips which maximizes  
expansion for optimal terminal performance.  
The new & improved Ridgeback™ Sabot has  
horizontal ribbing & a deeper cup &  
additionally provides a better gas seal, easier  
loading, & improved accuracy. This bullet  
is perfect for small plains game, predators,  
elk, & whitetail.

USED BY THE 
PROFESSIONALS:

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

MODEL 
NUMBER

WEIGHT / CALIBER /  
DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A2013* 290 / .50 / .499 15 pack $26.95

A2014* 300 / .50 / .500 Non-Jacketed 15 pack $26.95

SMACKDOWN®  
MZXTM BULLETS
The Smackdown® MZX™ bullet now 
brings a full-bore option into the performance-
driven Smackdown® line of bullets! This series 
has come to be known as the best 
muzzleloading projectiles on the market 
thanks to delivering unparalleled accuracy. 
The Smackdown® MZX™ full bore bullet 
is a great choice for those who prefer a 
sabot-less projectile or may be in a state 
where you cannot use sabots and don’t 
want to compromise on performance.

Traditions also offers a non-jacketed version
of this popular bullet!

MODEL 
NUMBER

WEIGHT / CALIBER /  
DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A2007* 250 / .50 / .45 15 pack $29.95

A2009* 275 / .50 / .45 15 pack $29.95

A2011* 305 / .50 / .45 15 pack $29.95

SMACKDOWN®  
CARNIVORETM BULLETS
This bullet delivers bone crushing performance  
on big game & shoots flat with precision  
accuracy. The polycarbonate tip maximizes  
expansion without sacrificing weight retention.  
The new & improved Ridgeback™ Sabot  
has horizontal ribbing & a deeper cup &  
additionally provides a better gas seal,  
easier loading, & improved accuracy.   
This bullet is the choice for elk, large plains  
game, whitetail, bear, & moose.

SMACKDOWN® BULLETS
DEADLY COMBINATION with Traditions® ultralight barrels.

+	 Proprietary green spire point polymer tip.

+	 Tapered copper jacket interlocked  
	 with lead core for controlled expansion.

+	 EZ Load 3-petal sabot provides a  
	 superior gas seal & prevents petal  
	 overlap when sabot engages bore  
	 rifling, resulting in easy load-ability.

SMACKDOWN®  
.45 CALIBER BULLET
+	 .45 caliber.

+	 Red spire point polymer tip.

+	 Tapered copper jacket interlocked  
	 with lead core.

+	 Upon impact, tip is compressed causing
	 bullet to expand for terminal performance.

+	 EZ Load 4-petal sabot.

+	 Sabot fully engages the rifling to  
	 keep the bullet centered and allows  
	 for maximum velocity and  
	 unparalleled accuracy.

MODEL 
NUMBER

WEIGHT / CALIBER /  
DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A1824* 250 / .50 / .45 15 pack $21.95

A1825* 300 / .50 / .45 15 pack $21.95

MODEL 
NUMBER

WEIGHT / CALIBER /  
DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A1819* 200 / .45 / .40 15 pack $21.95

NEED MORE BALLISTIC INFORMATION? SEE PAGE 49.

MODEL NUMBER WEIGHT / CALIBER / DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A2015B* 340 / .50 / .499 12 pack $27.49

A2016B* 280   / .45 / .449 12 pack $27.49

MODEL NUMBER WEIGHT / CALIBER / DIAMETER QTY. RETAIL

A2019* 250 / .50 / .500 15 pack $36.95

SMACKDOWN®  
ELD-X BY HORNADY®

BULLETS
+	 Polymer base features post that swells upon ignition for better 	
	 torque engagement from inside the bullet. 

+	 The skirt engages the rifling for maximum energy transmission.

+	 Colorado Compliant! 

+	 Seats quickly and easily for shot after shot performance. 

+	 The InterLock Ring helps to bullet weight upon impact and  
	 when coupled with the tough copper alloy jacket, you'll get deep 	
	 penetration and expansion for ultimate lethality.

+	 A great choice when using a muzzle brake. 

+	 Perfect for medium and large game.

SMACKDOWN®  
MAGNUM MZ BY BARNES®

BULLETS
+	 100% Copper Bullet.

+	 Sabot is engineered to withstand magnum powder charges.

+	 Deliver reliable expansion and deep penetration. Polymer tip  
	 drives hard into game and offers devastating effects.

+	 Offers an excellent gas seal upon loading. 

+	 Double diameter expansion, high weight retention, and  
	 deep penetration equals deadly performance. 

+	 A great choice for all of our break action firearms in  
	 50 caliber.
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ROUND BALLS
PERFECTLY SIZED for superior accuracy & performance.

+	 Pure lead.

+	 Precision swaged.

+	 Use in conjunction with Traditions® Lubed  
	 Patches or with Traditions® Shooting Patches  
	 (dry) & apply Traditions® EZ Lube.

REVOLVER ROUND BALLS

RIFLE ROUND BALLS

MODEL  NO. WEIGHT / CAL. / DIAMETER QUANTITY RETAIL

A1641* 65 / .36 / .375 100 pack $16.95

A1647* 140 / .44 / .451 100 pack $23.95

A1642* 140 / .44 / .454 100 pack $26.95

MODEL NO. WEIGHT / CAL. / DIAMETER QUANTITY RETAIL

A1241* 177 / .50 / .490 20 pack $8.95

A1644* 177 / .50 / .490 100 pack $26.95

SIGHT-IN-PACK COMBO
+	 Save money while sighting in your rifle.

+	 Combo pack of Plinkers & the award- 
	 winning Smackdown®.

       REDZONE CONICAL
+	 35% more weight than other conicals.

+	 Delivers superior accuracy and more terminal power.

+	 Pre-lubed – No need for a patch or sabot! 

+	 Special knurled grooves help to hold lubricant.

MODEL NO. WEIGHT / CALIBER / DIAMETER QUANTITY RETAIL

A1829*
Smackdown® / 250 / .50 / .45

Plinker / 240 / .50 / .44
15 pack
15 pack

$28.95

MODEL NO. WEIGHT / CALIBER / DIAMETER QUANTITY RETAIL

A2030*  240 / .50 / .512 50 pack $34.95

TPF HUNTER BULLET
JACKET HOLLOW POINT

+	 Terminal energy penetration.

+	 Superb accuracy.

+	 Balanced expansion.

MODEL NO. WEIGHT / CALIBER / DIAMETER QUANTITY RETAIL

A1497* 240 / .50 / .44 20 pack $21.49

MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RETAIL

A1507 Ridgeback™ Sabots .50 caliber 50 pack $18.95

RIDGEBACKTM SABOTS
OUR REDESIGNED RIDGEBACK™ SABOT  
creates the perfect gas seal every time.

+	 4 petal design.

+	 Horizontal ribbing.

+	 Deeper cup.

+	 Better gas seal.

+	 Easier loading.

+	 Improved accuracy.

PLINKER BULLETS
+	 Hollow point solid base projectile.

+	 Economic alternative for the range  
	 or sighting in point of impact is virtually  
	 unchanged from other bullet styles of  
	 equal weight using an identical 				  
	 powder charge.

+	 Good expansion with 75%  
	 weight retention.

+	 100% lead bullet.

MODEL NO. WEIGHT / CALIBER / DIAMETER QUANTITY RETAIL

A1828* 240 / .50 / .44 20 pack $16.95

BALLISTIC CHARTS

SMACKDOWN® CARNIVORE™ POLYMER TIP BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL.
BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT

PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A2007 .50 .45 250 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2120 1972 1831 1697 1571 1454 2495 2158 1860 1598 1370 1173 -1.5 0.4 0 -3 -9 -18.5 0.262

A2009 .50 .45 275 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2065 1932 1806 1685 1572 1465 2604 2280 1991 1734 1508 1310 -1.5 0.8 0 -3.1 -9.2 -18.9 0.289

A2011 .50 .45 305 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2030 1931 1835 1742 1653 1568 2791 2524 2279 2055 1850 1665 -1.5 0.4 0 -3 -8.9 -17.9 0.383

SMACKDOWN® XR™ POLYMER TIP BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL.
BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT

PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A2001 .50 .45 200 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2256 2052 1860 1680 1515 1367 2260 1870 1536 1254 1020 830 -1.5 0.3 0 -2.8 -8.7 -18.4 0.196

A2003 .50 .45 230 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2199 2025 1860 1704 1559 1426 2469 2094 1766 1482 1241 1038 -1.5 0.3 0 -2.8 -8.7 -18.1 0.227

A2005 .50 .45 250 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2120 1972 1831 1697 1571 1454 2495 2158 1860 1598 1370 1173 -1.5 0.4 0 -3 -9 -18.5 0.262

SMACKDOWN® BLEED™ POLYMER TIP BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL.
BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT

PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A2000 .50 .45 170 grain 115 Grains BlackHorn 209 2150 1956 1773 1604 1449 1312 1745 1443 1187 971 792 649 -1.5 0.4 0 -3.2 -9.7 -20.4 0.200

REDZONE™ CONICAL BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL.
BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT

PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A2030 .50 .512 240 grain 1800 1473 1215 1049 947 874 1727 1157 787 586 478 407 -1.5 1.3 0 -7.2 -22.2 -46.9 0.101

SMACKDOWN® ELDX BY HORNADY® BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL.
BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT

PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A2015B .50 .499 340 grain 150 Grains Triple 7 1850 1737 1629 1528 1433 1344 2584 2277 2004 1762 1549 1365 -1.5 0.7 0 -4 -11.7 -23.6 0.315

A2016B .45 .449 280 grain 150 Grains Triple 7 2000 1889 1782 1679 1582 1490 2487 2217 1973 1753 1556 1380 -1.5 0.5 0 -3.2 -9.5 -19.3 0.338

HIGH-PRESSURE SABOTS WITH JACKETED BULLETS BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL. BULLET DIA. BULLET WEIGHT PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 100 150 175 Muz 50 100 150 175 50 100 125 150 175

A1497 .50 .45 240 grain 100 grain 1715 1407 1279 1222 1567 1286 1054 872 796 +1.9 +1.7 0 -2.9 -7.1 0.205

ROUND BALLS BALLISTIC CHART
A1241 .50 .490 175 grain 100 grain 2050 1157 968 908 1633 911 520 364 321 +1.2 0 -2.8 -7.6 -14.4 0.068

A1644 .50 .490 175 grain 100 grain 2050 1157 968 908 1633 911 520 364 321 +1.2 0 -2.8 -7.6 -14.4 0.068

NITROFIRE® & FIRESTICK BALLISTICS See page 7 or visit www.traditionsfirearms.com/nitrofire

SMACKDOWN® POLYMER TIP BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL.
BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT

PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A1819 .45 .40 200 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2146 2146 1999 1858 1724 1598 2350 2046 1775 1533 1320 1134 -1.5 0.2 0 -2.37 -7.27 -15.1 0.265

A1824 .50 .45 250 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2119 1935 1762 1601 1454 1322 2492 2079 1724 1423 1173 970 -1.5 0.4 0 -3.2 -9.8 -20.6 0.210

A1825 .50 .45 300 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 2040 1888 1745 1610 1485 1370 2772 2375 2028 1727 1468 1249 -1.5 0.5 0 -3.3 -10 -20.7 0.250

SMACKDOWN® MZX™ BALLISTIC CHART

ITEM NO. CAL.
BULLET 

DIA.
BULLET  
WEIGHT

PROPELLANT LOAD
VELOCITY (FT. / SEC.) YARDS ENERGY (FT. — LBS.) YARDS TRAJECTORY (INCH) YARDS BALLISTIC 

COEFF.Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250 Muz 50 100 150 200 250

A2013 .50 .499 290 grain 120 Grains BlackHorn 209 1920 1657 1426 1235 1095 1002 2415 1798 1332 999 786 658 -1.5 0.85 0 -5.15 -16.01 -34.11 0.135

A2014 .50 .500 300 grain 150 Grains Triple 7 1920 1709 1517 1348 1206 1099 2456 1945 1533 1210 969 805 -1.5 2.3 3 0 -7.8 -21.6 0.17

FOR MORE BALLISTIC INFORMATION VISIT  
WWW.TRADITIONSFIREARMS.COM/SUPPORT

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*
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This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

DELUXE RAMROD SET
Multi-purpose, three-piece rod stored in a carry box. Assembles 
to 26 1/2" with tips attached. Solid brass rod with removable 
wood handle. Includes a ball / patch puller, loading / cleaning
jag, muzzle guard, bore brush & cotton swab.

A1202*	 .50 caliber	 $57.49

RAMROD ACCESSORY KITULTIMATE  
LOADING/CLEANING ROD

QUICK-T™ RAMROD HANDLE
Includes the most popular & useful ramrod attachments: 
cleaning brush, cotton swab, ball puller, cleaning / 
loading jag & patch puller. 10/32 thread.

A1205*	 .50 caliber	 $22.95

RAMROD ACCESSORY TIPS
Six essential tips for your ramrod! All items adapt to any 
ramrod with 10/32 threads. Includes patch puller / worm, 
ball / patch puller, bronze bore brush, cotton bore 
swab, cleaning / loading jag, and fouling scraper.

A1205B*	 .50 caliber	 $25.95

Traditions® Ultimate Loading / Cleaning  
Rod is extremely sturdy & breaks down into 
4 separate pieces for easy storage &  
transport. Fully extended 31".

A1596*	 $44.95

The Quick-T™ Ramrod Handle makes loading faster 
& easier! Stores on your ramrod & allows it to function 
like a work / cleaning rod. Use the plastic “T” as a 
T-Handle or screw the jag in to the T-handle & end of 
the rod to lengthen. 

A1595*	 $23.95

RAMROD CLEANING KIT
These ramrod attachments are necessary for cleaning your  
muzzleloader. Includes bronze cleaning brush, cotton swab and 
extended cleaning jag. .50 cal 10/32 threads.

A1890	 .50 caliber	 $12.49

T-HANDLE BALL STARTER 
Traditional design in solid hardwood &
brass, with a sure grip to start most balls
or bullets.

A1206*	 $12.95

FIELD CAPPER 
Compact solid brass. Holds ten  
#11 caps.

A1291*	 $15.95

HUNTER FLASK &
POWDER MEASURE
Valve-type flask for black powder  
or Pyrodex®. Adjustable measure  
slips into spout for 5-120 grain  
charges. Brass.

A1334*	 $41.95

HUNTER BULLET STARTER
& RAMROD EXTENSION
A versatile screw-on ramrod extension &
bullet starter with a palm-saver handle. 
Brass tip unscrews to expose 10/32 threads 
that attach to a ramrod for use at the shooting 
bench. For use with .45 caliber & up.

A1335	 $23.49

DELUXE BULLET  
STARTER KIT
Traditions® Deluxe Ball Starter can be 
threaded on to the end of your ramrod 
to turn it into a range rod or you can 
use it as a bullet starter. The polymer 
handle is comfortable & fits your hand 
perfectly. 10/32 threads.

A1861*	 $17.49

209 PRIMER CAPPER  
(BRASS)
Designed to hold twelve 209 primers. 
Easy to use, just squeeze lanyard loop 
to remove from body, load primers, & 
replace lanyard loop. Can be used on 
most in-line muzzleloaders.

A1418*	 $22.95

FIELD FLASK
Compact, easy-to-carry flask  
designed especially for hunters.  
Solid brass. Valve dispenser with spout 
for black powder or Pyrodex®. Holds 
total of 710 Grains by volume.

A1292*	 $36.95

COMPOSITE FLASK  
WITH VALVE
Rugged tubular-style flask that makes sense 
for the serious muzzleloading hunter. Body 
unscrews from dispenser case for filling. 
Valve dispenser with spout for black powder 
or Pyrodex®.

A1380	 $20.95

DELUXE FLASK
Popular tubular-style flask, tastefully adorned 
with the Traditions® name. Solid brass, heavy-
walled, seamless cylinder with threaded cap  
for easy filling. Holds 2 ounces of black  
powder or Pyrodex®. Valve-type dispenser  
with 30 grain spout. Holds total of 1470 grains 
by volume

A1201*	 $29.95

ROUND HANDLE  
BALL STARTER
Round handle ball starter with sturdy  
brass long & short starter. Solid hardwood 
constructed ball. Concave tip for easy loading 
all types of projectiles.

A1207*	 $11.95

DELUXE BALL STARTER 
Comfortable round-handle with brass short & 
long starter rods. Conveniently screws onto 
your ramrod to serve as an extension / palm 
saver. Fits .32 to .58 caliber. 10/32 threads 
on both ends.

A1336	 $15.95

STRAIGHT LINE CAPPER
Solid brass body carries fifteen #11
caps ready for precise dispensing.

A1203*	 $9.95

COMPOSITE BALL STARTER
Lightweight, non-glare starter is a favorite with hunt-
ers looking to minimize weight without sacrificing 
strength & performance.

A1210	 $7.49

SYNTHETIC CAPPER 
This lightweight capper works for either 209 primers 
or musket caps. It holds a primer on each end & 
three in the middle for reserves. One end is straight 
for break-open & non-scoped models while the 
angled end is perfect for scoped guns. Includes a 
lanyard loop.

A1417	 $10.95

SPOUT SET
Fits all our metal flasks & many others. 75 & 100 
grain spouts are sized for the most commonly 
recommended loads so your loading sequence can 
be quicker & easier.

A1237*	 $14.49

AUTHENTIC POWDER HORN
Classic powder carrier, no two the same, with leather sling & 
wooden cap / stopper.

A1252	 $32.49

MUSKET CAPPER
Designed to hold fifteen musket caps, with or 
without flanges. Essential tool for scoped rifles & 
gloved hands’ use. Made of solid brass & equipped 
with handy lanyard loop.

A1415*	 $40.95

CAPPER & FLASKS

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

RAM-T™ ROD
22.5" CLOSED, 26" FULLY EXTENDED 
Fits NitroBolt®, NitroFire®, & Pursuit™ Models

A1604		  $59.95

RAM-T™ ROD
24.5" CLOSED, 28" FULLY EXTENDED 
Fits Vortek StrikerFire® Models

A1605		  $59.95

RAM-T™ ROD
20.74" CLOSED, 24" FULLY EXTENDED 
Fits Buckstalker™ Models

A1606		  $59.95

30" CUSTOM  
ALUMINUM RAMROD
What makes this ramrod unique is the ability to cut it to the 
desired length you need. One side of the ramrod is tapped 
with 10/32 thread. Jag sold separately. The customizable 
length will help you save time & money.

A1792	  $22.49

OR

36" Aluminum power ramrod with rotating handle for precise bore cleaning. Supplied with a  
10/32 female end to accept Traditions® ramrod accessories & also a 5/16 thread adapter to  
accept other name brand accessories.

A1590     	 .50 & .54 caliber     	  $35.49

LIGHTNING ROD™
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ULTIMATE CLEANING KIT  
WITH PLANO BOX:
+	EZClean2® Breech Plug Grease.

+	EZClean2® Cleaning Solvent 2 oz.

+	Rust-Preventative Spray.

+	2" Cotton Cleaning Patches (100 per).

+	Pre-Lubed Gun Cleaning Cloth. 

+	Nylon Breech Brush.

+	Fire Channel Brush.

+	Double-Ended Cleaning Brush. 

+	Supreme Loading/Cleaning Jag 
	 .50 Caliber. 

+	Bronze Brush .50 Caliber.

+	Bronze Brush .45 Caliber.

+	Cotton Swab .50 Caliber.

+	Cotton Swab .45 Caliber.

+	Ultimate Loading/Cleaning Rod.

A3854*	 .45 / .50 caliber		  $131.95

LOAD IT / SHOOT IT / CLEAN IT KIT:
+	EZ Clean™ Solvent.

+	Bullet starter with jag.

+	Loading & cleaning jag doubles as 	
	 a ramrod extension.

+	Season patches (25 pcs). 

+	Cleaning patches (40 pcs).

+	Capper holds 209 or musket.

+	Bore brush.

+	Magnum quick loaders.

+	Breech plug grease.

+	Smackdown® 250 grain bullet (8). 

+	EZ load sabot (8).

+	Ammo tube with caps (2).

A5103*	 .50 caliber		  $64.49

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

DELUXE SHOOTER’S KIT  
WITH RANGE BOX:
+ 	MTM® Waterproof Range Box.

+ 	Ultimate Loading / Cleaning Rod.

+	Gun Cloth.

+ 	Double Ended Cleaning Brush.

+	Bronze Bristle Bore Brush. 

+	Fire Channel Brush.

+ 	Loading Jag.

+	Universal Cleaning Pick.

+	EZClean2® Breech Plug Grease. 

+	EZClean2® Seasoning Patches.

+	EZClean2® Breech Plug &  
	 Small Parts Cleaner.

+	EZClean2® Cleaning Solvent.

+	Dry Patches.

A3856*	 .50 caliber	 $124.95

FIELD 
CLEANING KIT  
WITH BELT 
POUCH

+	Gun Cloth.

+ 	EZClean2® Breech Plug Grease.

+	Dry Patches.

+	Bronze Brush.

+ 	Cleaning Jag.

+ 	EZClean2® Cleaning Solvent.

+ 	Carabiner to easily attach to a   
	 backpack or belt loop.

A3859*	 .50 caliber	 $53.95 A3858*	 .50 caliber	 $22.49

209 IN-LINE SHOOTER’S KIT
+	Carabiner to easily attach to a 		
	 backpack or belt loop.

+	Fire Channel Brush. 

+	Nylon Round Cleaning Brush.

+	Universal Cleaning Pick.

+	4-Sided Steel Screwdriver.

+	Brass Rod Punch to easily remove 		
	 pins and/or stock tenon wedge.

A3831*	 .50 caliber	 $34.95

BREECH PLUG CLEANING KIT:
+	EZClean2® Cleaning Solvent.

+	EZClean2® Breech  
	 Plug Grease. 

+ 	Nylon Breech Brush.

+	Fire Channel Brush.

+	Universal Cleaning Pick.

+	Dry Cleaning Patches.

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

A3702*	 .50 caliber	 $51.95 A3964*	 .50 caliber	 $41.95

 SIDELOCK CLEANING KIT

+	Dry Patches – QTY 50

+	EZClean2® Bore Solvent

+	Nylon Breech Brush 

+	Fire Channel Brush

+	Ball/Bullet Puller

+	Supreme Loading Jag 

+	Breech Plug Grease

+	Dry Patches – QTY 50

+	Nylon Breech Brush

+	Bronze Breech Brush

+	Unloading Jag

+	EZClean2® Cleaning & Seasoning 		
	 Patches – QTY 50

+	Pre-Lubed Cleaning Cloth

+	Universal Cleaning Pick

+	Pre-Lubed Cleaning Cloth

+	Firestick™ Pre-Saturated Cleaning  
	 Patches – QTY 100

 

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

FIELD SHOOTER’S KIT  
WITH BELT POUCH
+	Deluxe Bullet Starter with Jag.

+	Synthetic Capper.

+	Traditions® Charge N’ Load.

A3869*	 .50 caliber	 $53.95

+	Universal Fast Loaders.

+	Carabiner to easily attach to a 	
	 backpack or belt loop.

This kit includes all of the necessary accessories you need to clean your sidelock muzzleloader. It is the  
ultimate cleaning kit to keep on your work bench or at the range. 

Traditions® Firestick™ Cleaning Kit has all the essentials you’ll need to clean your Firestick-compatible 
muzzleloader, like the NitroFire®! This kit is not for use with compatible break-actions.

FIRESTICK CLEANING KIT

EZ CLEAN™  
HUNTER  
ACCESSORY KIT

+	Smackdown® Bullets.

+	.50 cal Loading / Cleaning Jag.

+	EZClean2® Dry Cleaning Patches.

+	EZClean2® Breech Plug Grease. 

+	Nylon Cleaning Brush.

+	EZClean2® Cleaning Solvent.

+	EZClean2® Cleaning &  
	 Seasoning Patches.

+	Universal Fast Loader.

+	T-Handle Bullet Starter.

A3961*  	 .50 caliber    	 $52.95

EZ CLEAN™ 
MUZZLELOADER  
CLEANING KIT

+	.50 cal Bronze Bore Brush.

+	.50 cal Loading / Cleaning Jag.

+	EZClean2® Breech Plug Grease.

+	Nylon Cleaning Brush.

A3960*  	 .50 caliber    		  $39.49

+	EZClean2® 1000 Plus Lube.

+	EZClean2® Dry Cleaning Patches.

+	EZClean2® Cleaning Solvent.
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TOOLS
HUNTER POWDER MEASURE
Measures exact loads from 5-120 grains. 
Solid brass.

A1293*	 $15.95

MULTI-PURPOSE  LED BORE LIGHT
This bore light can be used to check multiple styles of firearms & pistols. 
The LED design is brighter & provides 500 hours of use. The pocket clip 
securely attaches for quick access. An essential for all firearm owners!

A1886	 Use with Rifle & Pistols	 $15.49

STAINLESS STEEL NIPPLES
Fits all Traditions® muzzleloaders & pistols. For M6x1 threads & 
#11 caps. Not for use with Thunder Dome™ Breech Plug.

A1250	 2 per	 $10.95

MUZZLELOADER LED BORE LIGHT
LED design provides a brighter light & 500 hours of use. This tool 
makes it easy to thoroughly inspect your bore. 
For .50 caliber muzzleloaders or larger.

A1885	 .50 Caliber or Larger	 $15.49

AMMO TUBES  
Perfect for storage of extra projectiles, Pyrodex® 
Pellets, lead shot, sabots, etc. Can also be used for a 
Magnum Fast-Loader. 3 Pellets, sabot & projectile.
Cut down to size you want. 5.5" in length.
Use with .50 caliber & smaller size projectiles.

A1304     	 3 per     	 $12.49

SUPER MAGNUM PELLET QUICK LOADER
An all-in-one loader & starter. Holds three 50 grain Pyrodex® 
pellets in one end & a projectile in the other. The tops can be 
used as a capper – one #11 & one musket. “T” functions as a 
convenient ball starter.

A1315	 2 per	 $10.95

SOFT TOUCH  QUICK LOADER
Traditions® Soft Touch Belt Holster is the perfect fast loader for 
follow up shots.

A1862	 $12.49

DELUXE 
HAMMER EXTENSION
Fits NitroFire®, Pursuit™ XT,  
Buckstalker™ XT, Outfitter G3 

A1800*	 1 per	 $18.95

EZ LOADER SPEED LOADER
Handy way to carry pre-loads in the field and straight-through 
design allows for quick loading with one hand. Keeps powder dry. 
Each tube holds one .50 caliber bullet and (2) 50 grain pellets.

A1314	 3 per	 $6.95

LOOSE POWDER 
FAST LOADER
Perfect for measuring powder at the range and carrying a pre-loaded tube into the 
field! It also features a cap that can carry a primer so you can have your powder and 
primer ready to go for a follow up shot.

A1944	 6 per	 $12.49

5-IN-1 LOADER
An affordable see-thru ball / bullet  
starter, powder measure, palm  
saver, built-in #11 capper & powder / projectile holder.

A1316	 $12.49

UNIVERSAL MAGNUM FAST LOADER
Handy container to hold your projectile & premeasured 
powder. Each tube can hold up to 150 grains of loose or 
pelletized powder. Use with all calibers. The tops can be 
used as a capper – one #11 & one musket.

A1317	 3 per	 $12.49

ADJUSTABLE  
POWDER MEASURE
Measures exact loads from 10–120 grains. 
Non-spill swivel spout design levels the 
poured propellant on closing. Solid brass, 
a must for safe accurate shooting. Also 
doubles as a funnel.

A1204*	 $15.49

FLASK FUNNEL
Safe, no-spill way to refill your 
powder flask. Solid brass  
construction, threaded to securely 
attach to openings of tubular-style & 
Zouave-style flasks.

A1298*	 $15.95

REPLACEMENT  
HAMMER EXTENSION
This extension screws into the
hammer of the Vortek™, Pursuit™, 
Buckstalker or Yukon™ muzzleloader to 
allow you to pull back the hammer when 
using a scope. The extension will screw 
into the hammer for left or right
handed shooters.

A1795*	 1 per	 $6.95

209 QUICK LOADER 
An all-in-one loader & starter. Holds three 50 grain Pyrodex® 
pellets in one end & a projectile in the other. The top can be 
used as a 209 capper.

A1726	 2 per	 $15.49

COMPOSITE POWDER MEASURE
The economical & reliable way to accurately measure powder 
charges. Clear tubular measure with graduated markings precisely 
indicates exact powder amount. 10–120 grains.

A1381	 $3.95

FIELD POWDER MEASURE
A calibrated, brass pocket-size  
measure to carry while hunting.  
Adjustable to hold from 30-120 grains.

A1269*	 $12.49

209 DEPRIMING TOOL
Steel construction. The u-shaped end is used to decap a 209 
primer from the adapter. The other end can be used to unscrew the 

hammer out of the Evolution™ & Thunder™ Bolt models.

A1404*	 $11.49

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

SABOT LOADING TOOL
Solid brass aligner specially designed to reduce bullet distortion during 
loading of sabot & conical bullets. 10/32 thread.

A1345*	 .50 caliber	 $10.95

TRADITIONS® SUPREME LOADING JAG
The Traditions® Supreme Loading Jag is designed to load polymer 
tip, lead tip & hollow point bullets without damaging the tips. If you 
damage or nick the tip when loading it ruins the aerodynamics of the 
bullet & will result in poor accuracy. 10/32 thread.

A1770*	 .50 / .54 caliber	 $10.95  
A1771*	 .45 caliber	 $10.95

PALM SAVER
Wooden handle fits over ramrod to relieve pressure on your
hand when loading projectiles.

A1296	 $10.95

REPLACEMENT JAG  
The Traditions® replacement ramrod is made for those 
Pursuits™  ending in an -07 or newer model, NitroFire®,  Buckstalker™, Vorteks™ or 
Vortek™ Pistols. This high quality aluminum jag screws directly onto your ramrod & can 
be reversed to be used for cleaning or loading bullets. Concave end prevents damage to 
polymer tipped bullets during the loading process.

A1772	 $12.49

MUZZLELOADER RAIN GEAR
10 unique muzzle mits to keep rain, snow & other  
moisture out of your gun’s bore.

A1330	 $6.95

ACCELERATOR BREECH PLUG™ WRENCH
Use with all Traditions® muzzleloaders with the  
Accelerator Breech Plug™.

A1444	 $19.95

RETRACTABLE NIPPLE PICK  
FOR IN-LINE MUZZLELOADERS
Brass body with push-up slide extends nipple pick at  
an angle to reach In-line rifle nipples.

A1420*	 $10.95

UNIVERSAL CLEANING PICK
The right tool for fast, easy removal of fouling in the nipple channels 
on percussion muzzleloaders & the touch hole of flintlocks.
A lanyard ring on protective  case makes it easy to carry.

A1347*	 $10.95

PATCH PULLER / WORM
Easily retrieves cleaning patches lost in bore. 
Brass with stainless steel tines. 10/32 thread.

A1256*	 .45–.50 caliber	 $7.49

BALL / BULLET PULLER
Solid brass collar centers stud in barrel & will adjust 
to alter depth you need to go into ball or patch. 
10/32 thread.

A1280*	  .45–.54 caliber	 $4.49

DOUBLE SIDED UNIVERSAL WRENCH
A must have for any Traditions® In-Line Muzzleloader. This Universal  
wrench is dual sided so no matter which Traditions® Breech plug you 
have you will have the right wrench. On one end you find a dual 
slotted wrench, on the other our popular hex style wrench. 
No more trying to remember what breech plug you have!

A1864*	 $22.49

UNIVERSAL BREECH PLUG & NIPPLE WRENCH
A must with scoped muzzleloaders! A steel wrench that will remove 
209, musket & #11 nipples plus the breech plug from Traditions® 
in-line muzzleloaders. Use the end with the larger opening to remove 
209 nipples & breech plugs; use the end with the smaller opening to 
remove #11 & musket nipples. Steel handle included. This wrench 
replaces the A1356 & A1406 wrenches.

A1519*	 $26.95

THUNDER DOME™  BREECH PLUG
The Thunder Dome™ Breech Plug provides you with one of the fastest, most reliable 
ignitions in muzzleloading today! The deep concave fire channel positions the ignition 
flame directly at the Pyrodex® Pellet or loose powder. This two-part system must be used 
with the Thunder™ Nipples. Fits most Traditions® bolt actions & Tracker™ models. Does 
not fit break-action rifles.

A1403	 $23.49

LIGHTNING FIRE SYSTEM  
(LFS) MUSKET NIPPLES
Designed to utilize musket percussion caps for 
greater ignition. Not for use with Thunder Dome™ 
Breech Plug.

A1400	 2 per	 $18.49
Fits Traditions® In-Line muzzleloaders and ShedHorn™ model with M6 
x 1 threads 

A1402	 2 per	 $23.49
Fits U.S.A. muzzleloaders with 1/4 x 28 threads

BARREL WEDGE 
Replacement for that easy-to-lose part, in color case-hardened 
steel. Fits most Traditions® (& similar-sized) rifle barrel tenons.

A1253	 $19.49

DELUXE NIPPLE WRENCH
This hardened steel tool installs & removes nipples on side lock muzzle-
loaders. Brass end cap houses nipple pick for cleaning inside of nipple.

A1211*	 $10.49

UNIVERSAL IN-LINE NIPPLE WRENCH
A two ended wrench for in-line muzzleloaders. Lightweight, easy to carry. 
Fits most sidelocks too. A1517 can also fit in-line breech plugs.

A1421*	 Fits #11 & Musket Nipple	 $12.49

REVOLVER NIPPLE WRENCH
Fits all 1851, 1860 & 1858 revolvers. Nipple pick attached to brass cap. 

A1260*	 $11.49 THUNDER™ NIPPLE
The Thunder™ Nipple uses an 8mm thread that tapers at the end to lock into the 
Thunder Dome™ Breech Plug. This magnum ignition system assures you a torch-like  
flame to ignite the powder. (When using the 209 adapter, 
you must use the magnum hammer.)

A1409	 $22.95
Magnum 209 Adapter for use with 209 shotgun primers  
(improved design)

NORTHWEST MAGNUM ACCELERATOR BREECH PLUG™

This breech plug removes in three turns by hand & requires no tools! Works with 
Northwest Magnum Accelerator Models. This part is not interchangeable with 
non-Accelerator Northwest Magnum models. Nipple is not removable. 

Not interchangeable with 209 models.

A1448	 $59.95

ACCELERATOR BREECH PLUG™

A unique knurled head requires no tools for easy removal in just three full rotations. It 
incorporates a built in 209 holder. The flat face & heavy duty O-ring provide reliable ignition 
& reduced blow back. Accelerator Breech Plug™ fits Vortek™, Vortek™ Ultralight, Vortek 
StrikerFire®, Pursuit™ II, Pursuit™ Ultralight, Pursuit™ G4, Pursuit™ XT, Buckstalker™  
Accelerator, and Buckstalker™ XT models. Not for use with bolt action, plunger style & 
non-accelerator models. 

Not interchangeable with Northwest Models.

A1443	 $58.95

ACCELERATOR BREECH PLUG™ REPLACEMENT O-RINGS
Replacement O-Rings for your Accelerator Breech Plug™.  Easy installation.

A1442	 5 per	 $9.95

54

CLEANING / LOADING JAG
Solid brass jag designed to hold patch securely when cleaning. 
The concave end eases in loading. 10/32 thread.

A1282*	 Extended .50 caliber	 $7.49
A1283* 	 Extended .45 caliber	 $7.49
A1284*	 .50 caliber	 $4.95
A1520* 	 .45 caliber	 $4.95
A1285*	 .54 caliber	 $4.95
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EZCLEAN2® 
CLEANING &  
SEASONING PATCHES
Patches have an advanced formula  
that reduces fouling by seasoning the  
bore. Helps protect your muzzleloader's  
bore after cleaning against rust & also  
provides increased accuracy & easy loading.

A1937   	 .45–.58 caliber    	 $10.49

EZCLEAN2® 
1000 PLUS LUBE
This advanced formula with all-natural ingredients  
seasons the barrel interior to help reduce fouling, 
increase accuracy, prevent rust, & provide easier loading.

A1934  	 3 oz.    	 $10.95

ACCESSORIES

EZ™ LUBE 1000  
BORE CLEANING SOLVENT
All natural solvent removes petroleum residue & 
seasons bore during cleaning. Compatible with other 
Wonderlube™ 1000 Plus products.

A1295 	 8 fl. oz.    	 $12.49

EZ CLEAN™ 
BREECH PLUG NIPPLE  
THREAD LUBE
For coating the threads of nipples & breech plugs  
to facilitate their easy removal. Guards against 
frozen threads.

A1428   	  1 oz    	 $8.49

MUZZLELOADING
BORE SOLVENT
A bore solvent that quickly & easily removes all types  
of fouling. Spray on a cleaning patch & run up & down 
bore or spray directly into barrel or fouled area to clean. 
Use Wonderlube™ 1000 Plus lubricating paste or  
patches to “season” surfaces after cleaning. Supplied in 
a convenient pump spray.

A1760 	 4 fl. oz.    	 $8.49

WONDERLUBE™ 1000 PLUS LUBE
Our No. 1 choice when it comes to caring for any  
muzzleloader. All-natural ingredients “season” 
the barrel interior, while significantly reducing  
fouling & corrosion.

A1254 	 4 oz. jar	 $12.49

BREECH PLUG GREASE STICK
Breech plug grease you can carry in the field with you. This stick  
sized breech plug grease is perfect for keeping in your pack or pocket  
while in the field. Made in the USA.

A1756	 .01 oz.	 $8.49

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

EZCLEAN2® 
BREECH PLUG GREASE
Traditions® Breech Plug Grease has an advanced 
formula that makes cleaning easy & reduces 
friction. Provides excellent lubrication to all  
breech plugs.

A1933 	 .5 oz.   $10.95

EZCLEAN2® 
PILLOW TICKING  
PATCHES
Our Pillow Ticking Patches are 
authentic in design & are uniform in 
size to provide consistency. 100% 
cotton, tightly woven pattern. Lubed with 
EZClean2® 1000 Plus Lube & excellent 
when used as a round ball patch.

A1286  	 .45–.50 caliber    	 $11.95

EZCLEAN2® 
CLEANING PATCHES
White, round cotton cleaning 
patches. Packaged in a 
convenient zip-close bag. 
Great for use on all types 
of firearms.

A1434  	 .45–.54 caliber 	 100 per bag	 $6.49
A1436 	 .45–.54 caliber	 200 per bag	 $9.95

WONDERLUBE™ 
1000 PLUS 
SHOOTING PATCHES
Already lubed for quick reloads. 
100% cotton patches lubed with 
the all-natural Wonderlube™ 1000 
Plus. Proven to reduce fouling & 
save loading & cleaning time.

A1240 	 .50–.54 caliber	 100 per bag	 $10.49

BREECH BRUSH KIT
Gives you all the brushes needed to fully clean your muzzleloader. 
Makes cleaning your breech, nipple, breech plug & bore quick & easy. 
Includes a bronze brush, nylon brush, double-ended cleaning brush & a 
large & small bottle brush.

BREECH PLUG BRUSH KIT
This kit includes the essential brushes needed to clean your 
breech plug. The fire channel brush helps clean out fouling from 
the communication hole. The nylon breech brush provides the 
ability to clean the threads in the receiver & barrel as well as the 
exterior of the breech plug.

COTTON CLEANING SWABS
Handy for bench & field cleaning. Cotton swab 
cleans & oils. Threaded for all Traditions® & 
similar ramrods. 10/32 threaded.

BRONZE CLEANING SWABS
Handy for bench & field cleaning.  
Bronze brush is sturdy for thorough cleanings. 
Threaded for all Traditions® & similar  
ramrods. 10/32 threaded. For .50-.54 cal.

BRONZE BRISTLE BORE BRUSH  
& COTTON SWAB
Handy for bench & field cleaning.  
Bronze brush is sturdy for thorough 
cleaning. Cotton swab cleans & oils. 
Threaded for all  Traditions® & similar 
ramrods. 10/32 threaded.

A3878*	 .50 caliber  	 $17.95 A1868		  $11.49

A1238*	 .50 caliber 	 $8.95A1279*	 .50 caliber  	 $6.49
A1522*	 .45 caliber  	 $5.95

A1278*	 .50–.54 caliber  	 $5.95 
A1521*	 .45 caliber  	 $5.95

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.*

BRISTLE CLEANERS
Essential for cleaning your firearm! The embedded stiff bristles are 
perfect for heavy duty cleaning of the communication hole, breech 
plug, nipple, or any other hard to reach areas and help to break up 
fouling and debris. Great for use on your sidelock, inline, revolver, or 
any firearm.

A1932	 Qty. 50	 $10.95
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GEAR

TRADITIONS® SLING WITH HOLDERS
This shock absorbing, neoprene sling has a solid  backing that rests comfortably 
on your shoulder. It is equipped with quick-detach sling swivels & two stretchable
 holders for your accessories. Works great with Traditions® charge n’ loads & 
looks great on your Traditions® rifle! 

A1870	 $32.95

TRADITIONS® NITROFIRE® 

SLING WITH HOOK & LOOP POUCH TO  
HOLD FIRESTICKS™

This sling is the perfect accessory for your NitroFire®! The loop pouch conveniently holds 
2 Firesticks with easy access. The shock absorbing, neoprene sling has a solid 
backing that rests comfortably on your shoulder and is equipped with quick-detach  
sling swivels.

A1871S	 $33.95

RIFLE STOCK PACK
Traditions® Rifle Stock pack is a great way to carry accessories & 
extras into the field. The large zippered compartment holds accessories 
comfortably & securely. The three strap system allows for a secure fit & 
the padded cheek piece provides comfort when shooting your 
rifle. Fits most muzzleloaders.

A1878	 $33.95

TRADITIONS® BELT POUCH
Easily attached to a belt or backpack, Traditions® Belt Pouch with zipper comes 
with a carabiner that provides secure attachment. This pouch has dual full sized 
zippered compartments & features a phone/gps holder on the front that is easily 
accessible. Compatible with MOLLE web system.

A1888	 $23.49

POSSIBLES BAG BELT POUCH DELUXE POSSIBLES BAG
Made out of quiet cloth. Wide belt loops to fit any belt. 
Easy-close flap with snap. Includes inside pockets for  
different accessories.

A1318		  $23.49

Two pockets plus three accessory holders. Quiet camo 
cloth that has enough room for all your day’s needs. 
The long strap can fit over your shoulder easily. The front 
pocket has a quick-clip for easy retrieval of accessories 
or lunch. 10" x 10" x 6". 

A1438		  $44.49
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ACCESSORIES

BLACKOUT™ 209 
PRE-SATURATED
CLEANING PATCHES
Easy to use & carry! These patches have an 
all-in-one oil-based cleaner which reduces 
fouling & treats the barrel to help protect 
against rust when using BlackHorn 209 
powder. 2.5" round patches, 100 per jar. 

A1940   	 .45–.54 caliber    	 $11.49

BLACKOUT™ 209  
BORE SOLVENT
This bore solvent is an all-in-one oil  based 
cleaner which helps reduce fouling, protect 
against rust, & provides easy loading when 
using BlackHorn 209 powder. Soak your 
patch in this bore solvent & swab your barrel 
to remove fouling. 

A1941  	 8 fl. oz.    	 $12.95

BLACKOUT™ 209 
BREECH PLUG SMALL PARTS CLEANER
Our breech plug & small parts cleaner is an 
all-in-one oil based cleaner which  
helps reduce fouling, protect against  
rust, & provides easy loading when using 
BlackHorn 209 powder. Drop your breech plug 
or small parts into this bath & shake for 20 
seconds to remove fouling.

A1942  	 $11.49

USE WITH BLACKHORN 209:

FIRESTICK™ PRE-SATURATED  
CLEANING PATCHES
An essential item for cleaning your Firestick™-compatible muzzleloader! 
These pre-saturated cleaning patches have an oil-based cleaner that helps 
break down fouling and helps to protect against rust.

A1945  	 .45–.54 caliber    	 $10.95

USE WITH FIRESTICK COMPATIBLE MUZZLELOADERS:
FIRESTICK™ BORE SOLVENT
This oil-based cleaner is for use with your Firestick™-compatible  
muzzleloader. Formulated to clean fouling and corrosion and defend 
against rust.

A1946  	 8 fl. oz.   	 $10.95

EZCLEAN2® 
FOAMING BORE  
CLEANER
Our Foaming Bore Cleaner cleans  
deep into the bore & helps clean  
black powder, copper, & brass  
fouling. It helps reduce cleaning  
time & is easy to use!

A1935*   	 7 oz.    	 $10.49

EZCLEAN2® 
BORE SOLVENT
Soaking your patches with 
Traditions® Bore Solvent 
will allow the advanced 
formula to help clean fouling 
from your muzzleloader. 
An added ingredient also 
helps protect against rust & 
provides easier loading.

A1936  	 8 fl. oz.    	 $10.49

EZCLEAN2® 
BREECH PLUG SMALL 
PARTS CLEANER
This handy jar allows you to 
drop small parts like your 
breech plug, nipples, & touch 
hole liners into the bath 
to soak. This helps break 
down fouling for fast & easy 
cleaning.

A1939  	 $10.49

EZCLEAN2® PRE-SATURATED
CLEANING PATCHES
Patches are pre-saturated with an advanced 
formula that helps clean fouling from your 
muzzleloader. An additional 
ingredient helps protect 
against rust allowing 
2 steps in one!

A1931   	 .45–.54 caliber    	 $10.49

USE WITH PYRODEX & TRIPLE 7:



WWW.TRADITIONSFIREARMS.COM

FIND. LIKE. FOLLOW.

1375 BOSTON POST ROAD |  P.O. BOX 776  |  OLD SAYBROOK, CT 06475  |  TEL: 860.388.4656  |  FAX: 860.388.4657  |  INFO@TRADITIONSFIREARMS.COM  |  ©2025 TRADITIONS®  | 
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  |  NO PART OF THIS CATALOG MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF TRADITIONS®  |  PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.  |   

WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS & OMISSIONS  |  FOR PATENT AND TRADEMARK INFORMATION VISIT HTTPS://WWW.TRADITIONSFIREARMS.COM/SUPPORT/PATENTS-TRADEMARKS

TRADITIONS® FIREARMS SUPPORTS THE OUTDOOR INDUSTRY, 
INCLUDING THESE IMPORTANT GROUPS:


